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State of California
Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Industrial Accidents 22895-03

WORKERS COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD
ClammantAnplicant Case No: ADJ8760713

. KA If application has been filed, Case Number must be ndicated
Damei Doran A : regardless of date of injury

DOB: 6/4/1966
SSN: 554-73-1885 SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

DOl: 07-11-2012
VS. When records are mailed, identify them by using above case

number or attaching copy of subpoena

. . ‘ " NO APPEARANCE NECESSARY WHEN RECORDS
Benedict & Benedict Plumbing ARE PRODUCED BY DEPOSITION DATE.

Where no application has been filed for injunes on or after January 1, 1990 and
before January 1, 1994, subpoena will be vaiid without a case number, but
Employer/!nsurance Carrier/Defendant subpoena must be served on a ciaimant and employer andfor insurance carner

The People of The State of California Send Grestings to: See instruction below. *
Healthcare Partners

WE COMMAND YOU to appear before: A Deposition Office - Real Imaging

Al 2530 W Whittier Bivd #7 La Habra CA 90631 - Phone 562 219-2214 - Fax 562 2198-2217

On  Mar, 19 2013 At 10:00am to testify in the above entiled matter and to bring with you and produce the following described documents,

papers, books and records. See Attachment A; Claim No.05814232 - This Subpoena Duces Tecum shall serve as a Deposition
Subpoena for the NON-appearance production of records

For Failure to attend and to produce said documents you may be deemed guilty of cantempt and liable to pay the parties aggrieved all losses

and damages sustained thereby and forfeit one hundred dollars in addition thereto

This subpoena is issued at the request of the person making the declaration on the reverse herecf, or on the copy which 1s served herewith

Date Issued: Feb. 25, 2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Date Due:  Mar, 19 2013 C[‘jﬁ&‘/\ g FL!!V»——

By

Secretary Avsniani Secretary Workers Compensation Judge

*For injuries occuring on or after January 1, 1980
and before January 1, 1994:
If no application for Adjudicaticn of Claim has been filed, a
declaration under penalty of perjury that Emptoyee’s Claim for
Workers' Compensation Benefits (Form DWC-1} has been filed
pursuant to Labor Code Section 5401 must be executed properly

¢ 2;
[~ 3
d

5

See reverse side (Page 2 of 2)
Subpoena invalid without declaration

You may fully comply with this subpoena by mailing the records described {(or authenticated copies, Ewid. Code 1561) to the person and
place stated above within (10) days of the date of service of this subpoena.

This subpoena does not apply to any member of the Highway Patrol, Sheriff's Office or City Police Department unless accompanied by
notice from the Board that deposit of the witness fee has been made in accordance with Goverment Code 68097.2, et seq
CIA WCAB FORM 32 (Side 1) (REV. 06/94)
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Page 2 of 2

DECLARATION FOR SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Los Angeles

The undersigned states:
That he/she is (one of} the attorney(s) of record or representative(s) for the Applicant/Defendant
in the action captioned on the reverse hereof.

That the subpoenaed custodian of record has in his/her possession or under his/her control the documents described
on the reverse side hereof. That the said documents are material to the issues involved in the case and may contain
information that is not avatlable from any other known source.

Affidavit for Injuries on or After January 1, 1990 and Before January 1, 1994

That an Emplyee's Claim for Workers' Compensation Benefits (DWC Form 1) has been filed in accordance with Labor
Code Section 5401 by the alleged injured workers whose records are sought, or if the worker is deceased, by the
dependent(s} of the decedent, and that a true copy of the form filed is attached hereto. {Check box if applicable and
part of dectaration below. See instructions on page one of the subpoena.}

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on _Feb. 26 , 20 13 , at La Habra , California

3419 Via Lido Ste 607 Newport Beach, CA. 92663

Address

S> William Green Esq. 714 282-9000
Signature on file Telephone

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of (,@5 \[} , f [9

, the undersigned, state that: | served the foregoing subpoena by showing the original and delivering a true copy
thereof, together with a copy of the Declaration in support thereof, to each of the following named persons,
personally, at the date and place set forth opposite each name.

Name of Person Served Date of Service Place of Service

E‘CUV\CU. &%’{% Healthcare Partners

9810 Las Tunas Rd

Temple City, CA, 91780

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: 22'25:5)2 , 20 13 , at Temple Clty , California.
> Seo
e
DIA WCAB FORM 32 (Page 2 of 2} (REV. 06/94)
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Attachment A
Subpoena Duces Tecum

Medical Information

Medical Treatment

Any and all non-privileged records pertaining to Applicant including the entire contents
of all medical files in your possession or under your control, for all dates of injuries,
types of injuries, treatment or illness or for any purpose whether industrial or non-
industrial, in paper, photographic, microfilm, or any electronic form including but not
limited to: all medical files, charts, reports, notes writings, diagrams, forms, printouts,
test results, lab results; and including all correspondence and telephone conversation
notes to an from all sources, including but not limited to other medical facilities and
doctors, and to and from any representative of any insurance company, employer,
investigator and attorneys.

Billing Information

Any and all itemized billing and payment information pertaining to the Applicant named
on this subpoena duces tecum stored on any medium including electronic data. Any
electronic data must be produced in a readable printout using deponent’s computer
software,

Psychiatric and Drug Abuse Records

Any and all records pertaining to Applicant for diagnosis, treatment, counseling for any
medical or mental condition including psychiatric, psychological, or drug dependency.

Additional Information Requested
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Ref No. 22895-03 Page 1 of 2

982(a)(15.5)
ATTORMNEY CR PARTY' WITHCUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number and address)
N William Green Esq
Law Office of William Green Bar No
3419 Via Lido Ste 607
Whittier, CA
TELEPHONE NG 714 282-9000 FAXNO 562 219-2217
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) LAniel Uoran - AKA:
NAME OF CORT \WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEALS BOARD
STREET ADDRESS
MAILING ADDRESS
CITY AND ZIP GODE
BRANGH NAME
PLAINTIFF/ PETITIONER. Daniel Doran - AKA: CASE NUMBER
DEFENDANT/ RESPONDENT Benedict & Benedict Plumbing ADJB760713
NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION
{Code Civ. Proc., §§ 19865.3, 1985.6)
NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE
TO {name}: Daniel Doran - AKA.
1. PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT REQUESTING PARTY (name): ¥illam Green ksg. SEEKS YOUR

RECORDS FOR EXAMINATION by the parties to this action on (specify date}: Mar, 19 2013

The records are described in the subpoena directed to witness (specify name and address of person or entify from whom records

are sought). Healthcare Partners 9810 Las Tunas Rd Temple City, CA. 91780

A copy of the subpoena Is attached.

2. IF YOU OBJECT to the production of these records, YOU MUST DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BEFORE THE DATE SPECIFIED

INITEM a. OR b BELOW

a |If you are a party to the above-entitled action, you must file a motion pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 1987 1 to
quash or modify the subpoena and give notice of that motion to the witness and the deposition officer named in the subpoena
at least five days before the date set for production of the records.

b Ifyou are not a party to this action, you must serve on the requesting party and on the witness, before the date set for
production of the records, a written objection that states the specific grounds on which production of such records should be
prohibited. You may use the form below to object and state the grounds for your objection You must complete the Proof of
Service on the reverse side indicating whether you personally served or mailed the objection. The objection should not be filed
with the court. WARNING: IF YOUR OBJECTION IS NOT RECEIVED BEFORE THE DATE SPECIFIED IN ITEM 1, YOUR
RECORDS MAY BE PRODUCED AND MAY BE AVAILABLE TO ALL PARTIES.

3 YOU OR YOUR ATTORNEY MAY CONTACT THE UNDERSIGNED to determine whether an agreement can be reached in writing
to cancel or limit the scope of the subpoena. If no such agreement is reached, and if you are not otherwise represented by an
attorney in this action, YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY TO ADVISE YOU OF YOUR RIGHTS OF PRIVACY.

Date Issued: Feh. 25 2013

William Green Esgq } S> William Green Esg.

{TYFE OR PRINT NAME) o {SIGNATURE OF [__] REQUESTING PARTY [X] ATTORNEY)
OBJECTION BY NON-PARTY TO PRODUCTION OF RECORDS

1 object to the production of all of my records specified in the subpoena.
2z []1 object only to the production of the following specified records:

3 The specific grounds for my objection are as follows

Date
) s>
"""""" (TYPE ORPRINT NAME] ' (SIGNATURE)
(Proof of service on reverse)
O e T M atory Use NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION g;i;gggjq';;g'gagggz
982(2)(15 5) [Rev January 1, 2000} {Code Civ. Proc., §§ 1985.3, 1985.6) i
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Page 2 of 2
Re.f NO. 22895"03
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Laniel Loran - AKA CASE NUMBER
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Benedict & Benedict Plumbing ADJBTE0713

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION
{Code Civ. Proc., §§ 1985.3, 1885.6)
[ personat Service Mail
1 Atthe time of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
2. | served a copy of the Notice to Consumer or Employee and Objection as follows {check esther a or b).
a. [_1 personal service. | personally delivered the Notice to Consumer or Employee and Objection as follows
(1) Name of person served: (3) Date served
(2) Address where served. (4) Time served-

b Mail. | deposited the Notice to Consumer or Employee and Objection in the United States mall, in a sealed envelope
with postage fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows'

(1) Name of person served William Green Esq (3) Date of mailing’ Feb. 25, 2013
(2) Address. 3419 Via Lido Ste 807 (4) Place of mailing (city and state)’
Newport Beach, CA. 92663 Whittier, CA

{5) 1 am a resident of or employed in the county where the Notice to Consumer or Employes and Objection was mailed.
¢ WMy residence or business address Is (speciy)

d. My phone number 1s (specify)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregomng is true and correct.
Date Feb. 25, 2013

Tami Garcia p S> Tami Garcia

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED) {SIGNATURE OF PERSON WHO SERVED)

PRQOF QF SERVICE OF OBJECTION TO PRODUCTICON OF RECORDS
{Code Civ, Proc., §§ 1985.3, 1985.6)
(] Personal Service [__| Mail
1 Atthe ttme of service | was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
2 Iserved a copy of the Objection to Production of Records as follows (complste either a or b}
a ONTHE REQUESTING PARTY
(130 Personal service. | personally delivered the Obyection to Production of Records as follows
{1y Name of person served {in) Date served:
(i) Address where served: () Time served

(2):! Mail. | deposited the Objection to Production of Records in the United States mall, in a sealed envelope with postage
fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows.
(i) Name of person served {m) Date of mailing:

(i) Address {(iv) Place of mailing (cify and state)

(v) I am a resident of or employed in the county where the Objection to Production of Records was mailed.
b ON THE WITNESS
(1] Personal service. | personally delivered the Obyection to Production of Records as foliows.
(i} Name of person served (i) Date served.
(i) Address where served- (iv) Time served,

(2):] Mail. | deposited the Objection fo Production of Records in the Unrfed States mail, in a sealed envelope with postage
fully prepaid. The envelope was addressed as follows
(i) Name of person served (iii) Date of mailing:

(i) Address (v} Place of mailing (city and state)

(v) | am a resident of or employed in the county where the Objection to Production of Records was mailed
3. My residence of business address is (specify)

4. My phane number is {specify)
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calfornia that the foregorng is true and correct

Date-
(SIGNATURE OF PERSON WO SERVED)

B82(3)(15 5) [Rev January 1, 2000] NOTICE TO CONSUMER OR EMPLOYEE AND OBJECTION Page two
{Code Civ. Proc., §§ 1985.3, 1985.6)

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON WHQ SERVED)
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Declaration of Custodian of Records

{Required by Evidence Code §1560 & 1561)

1. Records pertain to: Daniel Doran - AKA:
2. Records are from: Healthcare Partners

3. I, the undersigned, am the records custodian or other authorized employee, for the facility stated in item
two above, and the have authority to certify said records.

4. Including this Deciaration, all documents, records and other things called for in the Subpoena Duces
Tecum or Authorization which are in my custody have been photocopied at my office, in my presence, or
under my direction and control; and the copy submitted with this declaration is a true copy thereof.

5. To the best of my knowledge all records referred to above were prepared or compiled by the personnet of
the above named facility, in the ordinary course of business, at or near the time of the acts, conditions, or
events recorded. No document, records or other things have been withheld to prevent being photocopied.

6. I stipulate that no appearance is necessary.

., RECORDS PRODUCED RECORDS NOT PRODUCED
’Zj_All requested records were provided to a (] A thorough search of the business has been
Real kinaging representative. No documents performed under my direction. Based on the
have been withheld or removed. information provided, no documents, records or

other materials that were requested exist in our files.
Note Ifdocuments were withheld, please specifv by checking the
approprigte box 1o the right

HN] requested records were copied by this [ All records for the time period in question have
deponent and delivered to Real lmaging been destroyed pursuant to our document retention
via: policy.

[J USMail L pickup L[]
No documents have been withheld or removed.

BILLING RECORDS (L] Records do exist, but none that match the
L1 All requested billing records were produced. description as specified on the request.

[ We do not have the requested billing records.

X-RAYS (If Requested) (1 Records were withheld because they are
L1 Al requested X-Rays or films were produced protected under attorney-client privilege or artorney

[T We do not have the requested X-Rays or Films | Work or product.

OTHER: OTHER:

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Datc:ﬂ)Jal ! l 5 Printed Name: BLW Mﬂ v\( c“V\..LL
City: Te W’Pktuld\ Signature: _M Mﬂadj&) .

Declaration of Professional Photocopier: [ declare that [ am working on behalf of Real Imaging
I made a true copy of the records provided to me by the authorized persons or entities. I declare
under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: ; ’2'2 (- E.S Signature: M

ya k o~

22895-03
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HealthCare Termple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: {760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Jan 23 2013 3:15PM Work: (626) 725-5881
Document Owner.  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint
» Diabetes mellitus. Followup
Right hand injury-workers compensation in progress.
Dpression
HPI
States that his blood sugars have been about the 110 range checks about 3 times a week. Last LDL was above 100
recommended to atorvastatin, but has not started the medication as yet. Patient will get blood tests today and have a
small. Some of the several hours ago. These tests today are nonfasting
Depression: Related to right hand injury and inability to work
Patient states he is depressed in a work related injury. Several months ago object. His right hand. He is now having
inability to use, the right hand is having some muscle atrophy of the right hand. He is scheduled to see a hand
specialist in Pasadena. This week. This is a work related injury WC.
Chronic leukocytosis, Patient has seen Dr. Polansky hematologist, No apparent signs of tinea or myeloproliferative
disorder.
Current Meds
Accu-Chek Aviva KIT;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx
Colcrys 0.6 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET TWICE DAILY PRN; Rx
Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED:; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY.; Rx
Allopurinel 300 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY; Rx
MetFORMIN HCI 1000 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Rx
Januvia 100 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET ONCE DAILY ; Rx
Atorvastatin Calcium 10 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET DAILY; Rx.
Allergies
No Known Drug Allergies.
Vital Signs
Recorded by Batan,Guillermo on 23 Jan 2013 03:31 PM
BP:108/60, RUE, Sitting,
HR: 70 b/min, R Radial,
Resp: 16 r/min,
Temp: 99.3 F, Tympanic,
Height: 69.500000 in, Weight: 180.000000 lb, BMI: 26.2 kg/m?2,
BSA Calculated: 1,99,
BMI Calculated: 26.06,
Physical Exam
Well-developed well-nourished, 46-year-old male complaining of the pain. And lack of function, right hand.
Assessment
* Moderate hypercholesterolemia (272.0); elevated LDL Consider statin therapy
» Diabetes mellitus which is improving (250.00); Control Risk factors
» Mild-moderate leukocytosis which is failing to change as expected (288.60); Remains the same Plan:
monitior recheck in 3 months
Right handled injury, traumatic WC.
Signature

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1of2 MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:37PM

7 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter: Jan 23 2013 3:15PM

Electronically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 01/23/2013 4:26 PM PST, Author.

20of2 MRN: 16-1087611
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HealthCare

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Dec 4 2012 9.06AM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner.  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Message

Telephone call: I advised patient that LDL was not at goal. We agreed to start atorvastatin 10 mg, one daily, and
recheck LDL in 6-8 weeks. Patient continues to have an elevated WBC of 12,000 range. WBC count will be
repeated in 6-8 weeks. Laboratory will be done at Tampa city healthcare partners current pharmacy. CVS in San
Dimas.

Signature

Electrenically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 12/04/2012 9:10 AM PST; Author.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez lofl MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:38PM
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: {760Q) 258-7545
Encounter Date Nov 14 2012 9:00AM Work: {628) 795-5881
Document Owner. WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint

» Fractured right hand, July workers compensation now having physical therapy. Still has problems with the right
hand.

Diabetes mellitus three-month check.

Patient has had eye examination, California Eye Specialist.

Check sugars before breakfast, usually 140-180 range.

Current Meds

Allopurinol 300 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET DAILY .; Rx

MetFORMIN HCI 1000 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Rx

Accu~Chek Aviva KIT;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY.; Rx

Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx

Januvia 100 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET ONCE DAILY .; Rx

Colerys 0.6 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY PRN; Rx.

Allergies

No Known Drug Allergies.

Vital Signs

Recorded by MARTINHO,PERLA on 14 Nov 2012 08:59 AM

BP:130/82, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 74 b/min,

Resp: 14 r/min,

Temp: 97.7 F, Temporal,

Height: 69.500000 in, Weight: 178.000000 1b, BMI: 25.9 kg/m2,

BSA Calculated: 1.98 ,

BMI Calculated: 25.77.

Assessment
» Cigarette smoking (305.1); Remains the same less than one pack day over 20 years= Plan Stop
* Moderate hypercholesterolemia (272.0); elevated LDL Consider statin therapy
» Diabetes mellitus which is improving (250.00); Control Risk factors
» Gout which is improving (274.00); Control Risk factors
» Mild-moderate leukocytosis which is failing to change as expected (288.60); Remains the same Plan:
monitior recheck in 3 months

Tag nodule on tongue- Remove pro.

Plan

LDL today. If elevated, go to atorvastatin 40 mg, one a day-send to pharmacy.

Send for eye evaluation report 2012 done at California Eye Specialist-Pasadena office

Januvia 100 mg, # 28 samples given to patient.

Signature

Electronically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 11/19/2012 10:05 AM PST; Author.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez lofl MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:38PM
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Jun 27 2012 8:00AM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner.  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint

» Diabetes mellitus.

Right sinus infection.

Blurry vision

HPI

Diabetes mellitus, out of control -- now improving. He has had high blood sugars. refraction has been deferred
until, diabetes mellitus was controlled.

Now checks sugars befare breakfast 90 to 150 range.

Patient has had frontal sinus congestion for about 10 days. No response with Claritin-D States has brown -colored
mucus discharge from the nose.

Leukocytosis. ==Patient was seen by Richard Schapiro, M.D. in consultation. Apparently, no malignancy at this
time,

Patient is requsest referral for refraction.
Patient has history of gout. No pain at this timevfrom gout

Current Meds

Allopurinol 300 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY.; Rx

MetFORMIN HCI 1000 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Rx

Amoxicillin-Pot Clavulanate 500-125 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET BY MOUTH 3 TIMES DAILY; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva KIT;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip;TEST TWICE DAILY .; Rx

Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx

Januvia 100 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET ONCE DAILY.; Rx

Colerys 0.6 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE | TABLET TWICE DAILY PRN; Rx.

Allergies

No Known Allergies

No Known Drug Allergy.

Vital Signs

Recorded by Apelacio,Rowena on 27 Jun 2012 07:57 AM

BP:128/84, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 82 b/min, R Radial,

Resp: 16 r/min,

Temp: 97.3 F, Oral,

Height: §9.500000 in, Weight: 182.000000 Ib, BMI: 26.5 kg/in2,

BSA Calculated: 2.00 ,

BMI Calculated: 26.35.

Physical Exam

Well-developed well-nourished, male, appearing stated age, complaining of pain in the right maxillary sinus area.
Face: Tenderness to percussion over the right maxillary sinus. No areas of erythema. Mild tenderness to

percussion

Heart regular sinus rhythm, normal quality. Last night. Lungs normal breath sounds.

Assessment

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1 of 2 MRN: 16-1087611

DTTM:02/28/2013 2:38PM
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter: Jun 27 2012 8:00AM

* Increased urinary frequency which is failing to change as expected (788.41); Plan urinalysis
» Moderate-severe acute sinusitis which is failing to change as expected (461.9); Plan antbiotic Re check in 2
weeks
* Hypercholesterolemia which is failing to change as expected (272.0); elevated LDL Consider statin therapy
+ Diabetes mellitus which is severely exacerbated (250,00); Blood sugar of 558mg possibly secondary to
prednisone intake
» Chronic fatigue syndrome which is failing to change as expected (780.71); Plan: Lab testing
» Mild-moderate leukocytosis which is failing to change as expected (288.60); has seen oncologist Plan;
monitir recheck in 3 months

Blurrying vision.

Orders

Referred to optometry for refraction

continue same treatment for diabetes.

Augmentin 500 mgm one 3 times a day for 7 days for sinusitis.

Plan

Return in two months. Continue same diabetic medication. Optometry referral,
Augmentin 500 one 3 times a day for 7 days return if pain persists and right axillary area.
Return Diabetes follow up in two months,

laboratory CBC, hemoglobin A1, liver function,and uric acid.

Signature

Electronically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 07/06/2012 5:26 PM PST; Author.

2 0of2 MRN: 16-1087611
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Hea Ithca I’é Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient; DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Feb 22 2012 3.40PM Work: (626) 795-5881
Pocument Owner.  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint
» High Blood sugars before Breakfast 390 Before dinner 190
Blurring Vision
HPI
Saw Dr. Polanski for hematology consultation.
Patient still has high blood sugars 300 range before breakfast 200 range before dinner.
Blurring vision, but patient is waiting to get diabetes under control before refraction.
Current Meds
Accu-Chek Aviva KIT:USE AS DIRECTED.; Ra
Carisoprodo! 350 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET BY MOUTH 4 TIMES A DAY AS NEEDED FOR NECK &
UPPER BACK SPASM; Rx
Ciprofloxacin HC] 500 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET EVERY 12 HOURS DAILY.; Rx
MetroNIDAZOLE 500 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET EVERY 8 HOURS for 10 days; Rx
Naproxen 375 MG Oral Tabiet;TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY AFTER MEALS.; Rx
Colerys 0.6 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY PRN; Rx
PredniSONE 5 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE A DAY AFTER MEALS PRN until pain and swelling
better, not more thankn 1wk: Rx
MetFORMIN HCI 500 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Rx
Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip;TEST TWICE DAILY.; Rx
Allopurinol 300 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY.; Rx.
Allergies
No Known Allergies
No Known Drug Allergy.
Vital Signs
Recorded by Kim,Hannah M on 22 Feb 2012 03:38 PM
BP:144/94,
HR: 80 b/min,
Resp: 18 r/min,
Temp: 982 F,
Weight: 175.500000 Ib.
Assessment
* Diabetes mellitus which is severely exacerbated (250.00); Blood sugar of 558mg possibly secondary to
prednisone intake
Blood disorder, type to be determined by oncologist.
Diabetes mellitus type 2 out of control.
Orders
MetFORMIN HCI 1000 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Qty60; R3; Rx.
Januvia 100 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET ONCE DAILY; Qty30; R6; Rx.
Discontinue PredniSONE 5 MG Oral Tablet.
Discontinue MetFORMIN HCI 500 MG Oral Tablet.
Discontinue Carisoprodol 350 MG Oral Tablet.
Discontinue Ciprofloxacin HCE 500 MG Oral Tablet,
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter: Feb 22 2012 3:40PM

Discontinue MetroNIDAZOLE 500 MG Oral Tablet,

Discontinue Naproxen 375 MG Oral Tablet.

Plan

Change Metformin =new dosage, 1000 mg twice a day.

Add= Januvia 100 mg, one a day.

Check sugars before breakfast and before dinner,

Call results to me in 2 days. May need to go to injectable insulin.

Signature

Electronically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 02/28/2012 7:16 PM PST; Author.

2of2 MRN: 16-1087611
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 81773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Feb 16 2012 9:31AM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Message

Telephone call to patient : The patient's celi telephone number 1s 760-258-7545. During work hours this is a good
number to call.

The patient was at work. He stated that his blood sugar last night was141. He did not take his Metformin 500 mg.
Fasting blood sugar was 241 this morning. He stated that he took metformin 500 mg. He was advised to check his
sugar before lunch and before dinner. He seemed to understand that his blood sugar was below 90. He should not
take his metformin and should be taking an intake of food. Scheduled to take metformin 500 mg twice a day. He
apparently understands how to check his blood sugars. He is scheduled for an appointment with Dr. White in 5
days. Patient was advised to call Dr. White -- Team | or Christy should he have any questions.

Signature

Electronically signed by : WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 02/16/2012 9:41 AM PST; Author.
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP {626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Feb 15 2012 2:30PM Work: {626) 795-5881
Document Owner; RICHARD SWANBERG M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Reason For Visit

Patient arrives stating that his blood sugars are too high running in 500 mg range and he does not have any
medicines. Blood sugar have been in the 150 range until he took 2 mg Prednisone tablets for allergies stopped
prednisone two days ago.

Allergies

No Known Allergies

No Known Drug Allergy.

Vital Signs

Recorded by Wilcox,Linda S on 15 Feb 2012 02:47 PM
BP:135/88, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 84 b/min,

Resp: 14 r/min,

Temp: 98 F, Oral,

Height: 72 in, Weight: 183 Ib, BMI: 24.8 kg/m2,

Pain Scale: 4,

02 Sat: 100 (%Sp02),

BSA Calculated: 2.05

BMI Calculated: 24.79

Recorded by Arciaga-Limayo,Adorlette on 14 Feb 2012 06:42 PM
BP:129/77,

HR: 85 ¥/min,

Resp: 18 r/min,

Temp: 98 F,

Weight: [81 lb,

Pain Scale: 0/10,

02 Sat: 100 (%Sp02), RA.

BSA Calculated: 1.98 ,

BMI Caiculated: 26.81

Recorded by RODRIGUEZ,PATRICIA on 14 Feb 2012 03:17 PM
BP:122/78,

HR: 72 b/min,

Resp: 18 r/min,

Temp: 98 F,

Height: 69.000000 in, Weight: 178.000000 Ib, BMI: 26.3 kg/m2,
BSA Calculated: 1.96 |

BMI Calculated: 26.36.

Physical Exam

Patient in acute distress.
NECK: Supple. There is no thyromegaly. There are no carotid bruits.
HEART: RRR, no murmurs.

LUNGS: CTA, no wheezes or crackles.

ABD: Soft, non-tender without masses or hepatosplenomegaly.
EXTREMITIES: Trace Edema bilaterally.

PULSES: DP and PT pulses normal and equal bilat.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1of2 MRN: 16-10876!1
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter: Feb 15 2012 2:30PM

NEURQ: Sensation to monofilament testing decreased bilaterally.
FOOT EXAM: Feet warm and dry. No lesions, redness, or calluses noted. Nails in good repair without deformity,
--Nails: Onychomycosis present
--Vibration sense: Abnormal
SKIN: Lack of hair on lower extremities.
Results
Repeat blood sugars after 20 units of regular insulin SQ 280 and patient feels much better
will start Metformin 300 mg po today Amended : RICHARD SWANBERG M.D.; 02/15/2012 6:17 PM PST.
Assessment
* Diabetes mellitus which is severely exacerbated (250.00); Blood sugar of 558mg % possibly secondary to
prednisone intake
Orders
Renew Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY: Qty60; R6; Rx.
Renew Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Qty180; R6; Rx.
MetFORMIN HC1 500 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY; Qty60; R1; Rx.
Plan
Continue current treatment regimen for above stated conditions.
Stressed importance of adherence to treatment plan.
Healthy diet and exercise recommended.
Recheck labs for above stated conditions.
Medication List discussed with patient today and updated.
Follow up in 1 week(s). with PCP to rechcek blood sugars.
Follow-up sooner prn with any symptoms, concerns, or questions.
Signature
Electronically signed by : RICHARD SWANBERG M.D.; 02/15/2012 6:14 PM PST; Author.
Electronically signed by : RICHARD SWANBERG M.D.; 02/15/2012 6:17 PM PST; Author.

20f2 MRN: 16-108761 1
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HealthCare Temple Ciy

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patent: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: {760} 258-7545
Encounter Date: Feb 15 2012 10:55AM Work: (628) 795-5881
Document Owner.  JAIME RAMOS PCP: WILLIAM WHITE
Message
Recorded as Task

Date: 02/15/2012 10:17 AM, Created By: MARTINHO,PERLA
Task Name: _Coordination of Care
Assigned Te: WHITE,WILLIAM
Regarding Patient: DORAN, DANIEL, Status: Active
Comment:
MARTINHO,PERLA - 15 Feb 2012 10;17 AM

TASK CREATED
Caller: Self, (760)258-7545 (Home)
Pt called and states he was seen by Dr. Lath yesterday and was sent to the UCC. Pt states he went to UCC but left
because there was a long wait. Pt is calling and jnow asking if Dr. White can please prescribe some medicsation to
lower his blood sugar. Pt was told that Dr. WHite will call him in the next 15min per Dr. Ramos
Best contact number is 760-258-7545.
Subjective
Telephone call from patient today concerning failure to followup with appointment. Patient reports to urgent care
yesterday but did not stay to do the long week. However patient calls today requesting medication to help control
sugar. [ spoke to Dr. white concerning this patient and we both agree that patient with elevated blood sugar and
evidence of ketonuria would benefit from close monitoring and assessment UCC. Patient instructed to proceed to
UCC by PCP.
Plan
#1-PCP calls patient back in advised of need to followup hyperglycemic state along with abnormal lab findings at
UCC for IV hydration. Patient agrees and complies with treatment plan.

#2-telephone call to see seen by lead physicians advised of patient arrival at UCC Pasadena.case discussed with Dr.
LU. Dr. Luu takes information concerning patient name and will watch out for patients arrival to Pasadena UCC.

Signature
Electronically signed by : JAIME RAMOS ; 02/15/2012 11:25 AM PST; Author.
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HealthCare

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient; DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 81773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date:  Feb 14 2012 4:30PM Work: (628) 795-5881
Document Owner: SEETHA LATH M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

HP1

Patient was seen in this office on an as an urgent visit because his blood sugar level was 450.
He has chronic gout and is on allopurinol 300 mg p.o. q.d. with good control.

2 weeks ago, he developed pain in his knee and left foot.

His PCP advised him to take 5 mg prednisone b.i.d. for one week,

Patient has diabetes mellitus controlled with diet alone.

His last glycohemoglobin was 6.1,

His blood sugar has been gradually increasing.

5 days ago it was 230, went up to 300 for 2 days and over 400 next 2 days.

His friend alerted him that he may develop a diabetic coma and that he should see the physician ASAP.
He denies headache, drowsiness increased thirst.

He states his eyes are blurry today.

Denies dizziness, chest pain, abdominal pain, GU or Gi problem.

Current Meds

Allopurinol 300 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY ; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva In Vitro Strip;TEST TWICE DAILY.; Rx

Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva KIT;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx

Carisoprodol 350 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET BY MOUTH 4 TIMES A DAY AS NEEDED FOR NECK &
UPPER BACK SPASM; Rx

Ciprofioxacin HC1 500 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE | TABLET EVERY 12 HOURS DAILY.; Rx
MetroNIDAZOLE 500 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET EVERY 8 HOURS for 10 days; Rx
Naproxen 375 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY AFTER MEALS.; Rx
Colerys 0.6 MG Oral Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY PRN; Rx

PredniSONE 5 MG Oral Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE A DAY AFTER MEALS PRN until pain and swelling
better, not mare thankn [wk; Rx.

Allergies

No Known Allergies

No Known Drug Allergy.

ROS

No chest pain, polyuria, polydipsia, weakness, fatigue, dizziness, claudication, numbness,
Vital Signs

Recorded by RODRIGUEZ,PATRICIA on 14 Feb 2012 03:17 PM

BP:122/78,

HR: 72 b/min,

Resp: 18 r/min,

Temp: 98 F,

Height: 69.000000 in, Weight: 178.000000 1b, BMI: 26.3 kg/m2,

BSA Calculated: 1.96,

BMI Calculated: 26.36.

Physical Exam

GENERAL: Patient in no acute distress. Gives a coherent history.

HEENT: Nonnal

NECK: supple, no lymphadenopathy, normal thyroid. ]
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter:  Feb 14 2012 4:30PM

LUNGS: Clear to auscultation bilaterally.

HEART: RRR, no murmurs.

ABDOMEN: soft, non-tender, without hepato-splenomegaly.

EXTREMITIES: No edema

NEUROLOGIC: Alert and oriented, grossly intact.

Random blood sugar: 558mg %.

UA : Showed increased sugar but no ketones.

Assessment
* Diabetes mellitus which is severely exacerbated (250.00); Blood sugar of 558mg % possibly secondary to
prednisone intake

Plan

D/C prednisone.

He was thirsty and drank 3 glasses of water after which he felt better.

Continue allopurino,

Patient was advised to go to urgent care clinic in Pasadena now.

Signature

Electronically signed by : Scetha Lath M.D.; 02/14/2012 6:41 PM PST; Author.

20f2 MRN: 16-1087611
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HealthCare emple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City. CA 91780
MEDICAL GROQUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760} 258-7545
Encounter Date: Oct 21 2011 9:20AM Work: (626) 785-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint
* Lower left abdominal pain.
Elevated white blood count,
Frequency of urination.
Malaise and fatigue of undetermined cause
HPI
Patient has had, comprehensive. Laboratory testing and, normal white blood count with elevation. Most of the tests
are within acceptable range. Patient’s had an ultrasound of the abdomen, and pelvis kidneys, ureter, bladder. All
essentially normal. Chest x-ray, normal. We're working on a presumptive diagnosis of diverticulitis. Patient was
started on Cipro 500 mg twice a day 3 days ago and he was given dosage. For 7 days. Today's complaint is nausea
and mild left lower quadrant abdominal pain.
Current Meds
Allopurinol 300 MG Tablet; TAKE | TABLET DAILY .; Rx
Carisoprodol 350 MG Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET BY MOUTH 4 TIMES A DAY AS NEEDED FOR NECK &
UPPER BACK SPASM; Rx
Naproxen 375 MG Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY AFTER MEALS.; Rx
Metronidazole 300 MG Tablet; TAKE | TABLET EVERY 8§ HOURS for 10 days; Rx
Ciprofloxacin HCI 500 MG Tablet;TAKE | TABLET EVERY 12 HOURS DAILY.; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Kit:USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY .; Rx
Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous:USE AS DIRECTED; Rx.
Allergies
No Known Allergies
No Known Drug Allergy.
Vital Signs
Recorded by MARTINHO,PERLA on 21 Oct 2011 09:41 AM
BP:120/80, LUE,
HR: 76 b/min,
Resp: 16 r/min,
Temp: 98.2 F,
Weight: 180 Ib.
Physical Exam
Abdomen no masses, mild tenderness left lower quadrant. No organs are palpable.
Bowel sounds are normal.
Assessment
* Abdominal tenderness which is failing to change as expected (789.60); probable chronic diverticulitis. Plan
Antibiotics and colonoscopy
» Chronic fatigue syndrome which is failing 1o change as expected (780.71); Plan: Lab testing
Chronic abdeminal pain, and leukocytosis.

Plan
Cipro 500 mg, one 3 times a day for 7 days.
Metronidazole 500 mg, onel times a day for 7 days

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1of2 MRN: 16-1087611
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter: Oct 21 2011 9:20AM

Patient has Gl referral in 4 days with Dr. Mauroni.

Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 10/25/2011 6:20 PM PST; Author.

20f2 MRN: 16-1087611
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HealthCare

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient. DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (76Q) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Sep 30 2011 2:39PM Work: {626) 795-5881
Document Owner.  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Message
Telephone call. I left message for patient to call me. I left message at his home telephone number. 1 advised, that the

white blood count cell count was elevated. A small amount of other tests looked generally good. He was to blood
sugar in the urine, but the hemoglobin Alc, was 6.1. I advised patient to call us and do additional testing regarding
his fatigue.

Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 09/30/2011 5:14 PM PST, Author.
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Sep 23 2011 8:00AM Work: {626) 795-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE
Chief Complaint
« Fatigue-night sweats-left flank pain
HP!

States that he vacation to Utah fishing after that he had problems with fatigue. He states that he has night sweats
during the night. He has problems sleeping at night. Has frequency of urination at night. Has left mid pain and left
flank pain. Her previous white blood count syndicated (2,000, and 11,000 range. Works as a plumber. He has not
lest any time from work. Smokes about a pack a day for 20+ years. Has a cough at times. No sore throat, No ear or
nose, congestion. Father had colon carcinoma in his 50s. Patient has been advised to have colonoscopy. This has not
been performed yet.
Current Meds
Allopurinol 300 MG Tablel; TAKE 1| TABLET DAIJLY.; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Strip;TEST TWICE DAILY .; Rx
Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous,USE AS DIRECTED; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Kit;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx
Naproxen 375 MG Tablet;,TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE DAILY AFTER MEALS.; Rx
Carisoprodo! 350 MG Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET BY MOUTH 4 TIMES A DAY AS NEEDED FOR NECK &
UPPER BACK SPASM; Rx.
Allergies
No Known Allergies
No Known Drug Allergy.
Vital Signs
Recorded by Casasola,Cindy on 23 Sep 2011 08:08 AM
BP:120/78, LUE, Sitting,
HR: 72 b/min, L Radial,
Resp: 16 r/min,
Temp: 97.6 F, Temporal,
Weight: 176 Ib,
02 Sat: 100 {%Sp02).
Physical Exam
Well-developed well-nourished, 45-year-old male, in no pain at the time of the examination.
Skin : Color normal appearance. No diaphoresis
Heart regular sinus rhythm, normal intensity, quality, and duration.
Lungs: Cough. Dry. No wheezing. No shortness of breath.
Abdomen. No organs palpable. Slight tenderness. Left lower quadrant slight tenderness with percussion over left
kidney area.
Ankles no edema is.
Assessment
» Increased urinary frequency which is failing to change as expected (788.41); Plan urinalysis
= Cigarette smoking which is failing to change as expected (305.1); less than il pack day over 20 years Plan
Stop
* Chronic fatigue syndrome which is failing to change as expected (780.71); Plan: Lab testing
Fatigue-malaise-left flank pain
Consider left kidney infection.
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN
Encounter:  Sep 23 2011 8:00AM

Consider diverticulitis.
Consider lung infection.
Plan

CBC UA, chem panel, 14.
Vitamin D level.

Chest x-ray, 2 views,
Schedule colonoscopy.

Patient to call in 5 days regarding test results.

Signature

Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 09/27/2011 2:44 PM PST; Author.
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GRQUP (626) 309-7600
Patient; DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Jul 22 2011 3:20PM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE
Chief Complaint
* Pains in upper back
HP]

Patient states that he is always tired. Complains of pain in his upper back. His bloods fasting blood sugars in the

1:30 to 140 range with occasional 170. His last hemoglobin Alc on C. was 6.4, January of 2011,

Current Meds

Allopurine! 300 MG Tablet;TAKE | TABLET DAILY ; Rx

Indomethacin 25 MG Capsule;TAKE 1 CAPSULE TWICE DAILY PRN one twice a day when having joint pain;

Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva Kit;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY.; Rx

Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx.

Allergies

No Known Allergies

No Known Drug Allergy.

Vital Signs

Recorded by Casasola,Cindy on 22 Jul 2011 03:35 PM

BP:110/70, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 86 b/min, L Radial,

Resp: 16 r/min,

Temp: 98.2 F, Temporal,

Height: 69.25 in, Weight: 182 1b, BMI: 26.7 kg/m2,

02 Sat: 100 (%Sp0O2).

Physical Exam

Well-developed well-nourished, male, in no apparent pain at the time of the examination,

Heart regular sinus rhythm, normal intensity, quality, and duration.

Lungs normal breath sounds.

Neck: Patient has good flexion can touch his chin 1 inchfrom chest Chin to chest, left and right lateral motion of the

neck, 45-50 degrees. There is mild tendemness over C7 vertebrae.

Assessment
» Hypercholesterolemia which is failing to change as expected (272.0); elevated LDL Consider statin therapy
* Diabetes mellitus which is well-controlled (250.00); Patient states his Finger stick readings are 180 range.
Last Glyco Jan 4 2011 =6.4
* Gout which is improving (274.00); Control Risk factors
* Backache which is mildly exacerbated (724.5); probable nuscle strain Control Risk FactorsPlan: Naproxen
tid prn

Flan

Hemoglobin Alc Thyroid function testing CBC, sedimentation rate
Stop Indocin

Start: Naproxen 375 mgm tid pm joint pain,

Printed by: Blanca Martinez lof2 MRN: 16-1087611
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Patient; DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter; Jul 22 2011 3:20PM

Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 07/25/2011 11:18 AM PST: Author,

20f2 MRN: 16-1087611
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Hea |thcaré Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Mar 23 2011 3:20PM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint
*» Multiple aches and pains,
Concemns regarding back pain.
Blood sugars have been elevated
HPI
States that he has had pain in his arm and forearm left and right. States he's having pain in pains left low back.
Denies having any kidney stone, kidney problems. Past. Urinalysis 6 weeks ago, was normal.
States that his blood sugars fasting are 180- 190 range. This is not consistent with his last hemoglobin Alc, which
was 6.4, Patient is taking no diabetic medications.
Current Meds
Allopurinol 300 MG Tablet;TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY.; Rx
Indomethacin 25 MG Capsule; TAKE | CAPSULE TWICE DAILY PRN one twice a day when having joint pain;
Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Kit;USE AS DIRECTED.,; Rx
Accu-Chek Aviva Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY ; Rx
Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx.
Allergies
No Known Allergies
No Known Drug Allergy.
Vital Signs
Recorded by Casasola,Cindy on 23 Mar 2011 03:34 PM
BP:120/70, LUE, Sitting,
HR: 80 b/min, L Radial,
Resp: 16 r/min,
Temp: 97.8 F, Temporal,
Height: 69.25 in, Weight: 182 lb, BMI: 26.7 kg/m2,
02 Sat: 100 {%Sp02).
Physical Exam
A well-developed, well-nourished, 44-year-old male complaining of the left and right upper extremity pain and
back pain.
Heart: Regular sinus rhythm, normal intensity quality and duration.
Lungs normal breath sounds. No shortness of breath at rest. No wheezes no rales.
Assessment
* Diabetes mellitus which is failing to change as expected (250.00); Patient states his Finger stick readings are
180 range. Last Glyco Jan 4 2011 =6.4
* Gout which is improving (274.00); Control Risk factors
* Backache which is miidly exacerbated (724.5): probable nuscle strain Contro! Risk Factors
Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 03/24/2011 5:36 PM PST; Author.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1 of | MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:41PM
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HealthCare Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309.7600
Patient. DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DCB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Feb 2 2011 9:20AM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Qwner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D. PCP: WILLIAM WHITE

Chief Complaint

* Follow up on tests

"loints ache all over”

Wart on penis

Current Meds

Allopurinol 300 MG Tablet; TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY.; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva Strip; TEST TWICE DAILY .; Rx

Accu-Chek Multiclix Lancets Miscellaneous;USE AS DIRECTED; Rx

Accu-Chek Aviva Kit;USE AS DIRECTED.; Rx.

Vital Signs

Recorded by Velazquez,Julia on 02 Feb 2011 09:39 AM

BP:140/86, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 64 b/min, R Radial,

Resp: 18 r/min,

Temp: 97.4 F, Temporal,

Height: 69.75 in, Weight: 183 lb, BMI: 26.4 kg/m2.

Physical Exam

Penis:-skin of penis has a 1 cm x 1.5 cm Wart.

Assessment
» Diabetes mellitus which is well-controlled (250.00); Check current Hgb Alc
« Gout which is improving (274.00); Control Risk factors
*» Genital warts which is failing to change as expected (078.11); Wart on skin of penis. Biopsied and removed
today

Plan

PROCEDURE:

signed consent to proceed with excosion and biopsy and hyfercation of wart on penis.

Local area Cleansed with Povidoner solution

Local anesthetic Lidovczine2 % with Epi

hyfercation of base of wart with electro cautery.

Biopsy to lab

Hyfercation of base of wart.

Sterile dressings

Cephalexin 500 one qid (pt is diabetic- propylaxis antibiotic.)

Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 02/03/2011 11:28 AM PST; Author.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1 ofl MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:41PM
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HealthCare Termple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.

PARTNERS Temple City, CA 91780
MEDICAL GROUP (626) 309-7600
Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
1245 W CIENEGA AVE SPC 201 DOB: Jun 04, 1966
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
Home: (760) 258-7545
Encounter Date: Jan 11 2011 10:00AM Work: (626) 795-5881
Document Owner:  WILLIAM WHITE M.D, PCP: WILLIAM WHITE
Chief Complaint
» New patient to this clinic
HPI

The patient states that he has a history of Diabetes Mellitus, which he feels is controlled with diet. Losing weight
and had problems when he was taking medication with low blood sugars. Has recently had an episode of acute gout.
Takes Allopurinol 300 mg one daily.

Current Meds

Allopurinol 300 MG Tablet; TAKE | TABLET DAILY.; Rx.

Allergies

No allergies known.

Personal Hx

Single has a significant otherfemale

2 brothers one sister. No information.

Father had carcinoma of the colon in his mid 50s. Diabetic CVA.

Mother CVA,

Immunizations

Patient states =over 10 years since tetanus toxoid

Patient has not had hepatitis A or B. immunization patient works as a plumber.

ROS

HEENT patient states he had blurry vision. He felt that this was probably related to his diabetes. Sugars were high.
No recent eye exams.

CRV no complaints.

G1 no complaints.

GU occasional frequency during the day over the patient states that he drinks as much water as possible.
CNS denies muscular- history of gout, left ankle,

Vital Signs

Recorded by Casasola,Cindy on 11 Jan 2011 10:44 AM

BP:110/76, LUE, Sitting,

HR: 72 b/min, L Radial,

Resp: 16 r/min,

Temp: 97.8 F, Temporal,

Height: 69 in, Weight: 180 Ib, BMI: 26.6 kg/m2,

02 Sat: 100 (%5p0O2).

Physical Exam

Well-developed well-nourished, male, appearing stated age, in no pain at the time of the examination.
Head normocephalic.

HEENT normal appearance.

Neck thyroid midline not enlarged. No cervical lymphadenopathy.

Chest is symmetrical.

Heart regular sinus rhythm, normal intensity quality and duration.

Lungs normal breath sounds.

Abdomen no masses or tenderness.

Genitalia patient has a | cm wart on the shaft of the penis. Testicles, normal. No hernia, left or right groin.

Printed by: Blanca Martinez 1 of2 MRN: 16-1087611
DTTM:02/28/2013 2:43PM
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Patient: DANIEL DORAN MRN: 16-1087611
Encounter:  Jan 11 2011 10:00AM

Rectal examination prostate small. Patient has a tight sphincter with evidence of hemorrhoids.
Neurologic no focal signs 2+ deep tendon age. Her reflexes.
Feet no edema. No numbness.
Assessment
» Normal examination (V70.0)
» Diabetes mellitus which is well-controlled (250.00); Check current Hgb Alc
+ Gout which is improving {274.00); Control Risk factors
* Genital warts which is failing to change as expected (078.11); Wart on skin of penis, Plan schedule removal
Plan
Laboratory CBC, UA, chemistry panel, hemoglobin A lc, urinalysis.
DT booster,
Flu immunization
Recommended IN future= hepatitis A and B series.
Schedule removal wart on the penis 3 weeks Dr. White.
Schedule EKG IN 3 weeks.
Referred to Valley Gl for colonoscopy due to family history of colon cancer in-fifties.
Signature
Signed By: WILLIAM WHITE M.D.; 01/17/2011 2:16 PM PST; Author.

2of?2 MRN: 16-108761 1!
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.ss8e88y. California Eye Specialists
sre. eoees  -Medical Group Inc.

ll-108 70|

MAR 30 2012
March 15, 2012

William White
HealthCare Partners
39810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City, CA 91780

Patient: Daniel Doran
DOB: June 04, 1966
Dear Dr. White,

| had the pleasure of seeing your patient Daniel Doran on March 08, 2012

Patient states the reasan for their visit was:
o Decreased visual acuity

Findings:
e Best Corrected Vision: Rt: 20/20-2 Lt; 20/20-2
e [OP's Rt: 18 mm of Hg Lt: 18 mm of Hg

Impressions:
s Diabetes with no ophthalmic manifestations (250.00)

Current Ophthalmic Medications:
e None

Comments and Recommendations:

Patient to return in 2 Months.

If | can provide further information, | will be happy to do so.

Sincerely,

ek L8O D
Minh Le O.D.

213 S. Euclid Avenue 150 South Grand Avenue, Ste | 855 West Foothill Boulevard
Pasadena, CA 91101 Glendora, CA 81740 Monrovia, CA 91016
{626) 793-4168 (626) 335-2114 (626) 358-1080
(628) 793-8256 Fax (626) 983-5497 Fax {626} 358-0548 Fax

www.californiaeyespacialists.com
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Monty B. Polonsky, M.D., Inc.
Hematology and Medical Oncology
622 West Duarte Road #202
Arcadia CA 91007
(626) 446-4461
fax (626) 445-0647

PROGRESS NOTE
29 February 2012

Dear Drs. White and Mourani,

1 saw Daniel Doran (dob: 6/4/66) today after seeing him in consultation for leukocytosis on
2/7112. He had a number of labs done to further characterize this. Please see the enclosed labs
from LabCorp done on 2/22/12 for the complete report.  Of note his WBC was 12.5 (4.0-10.5), the
differential was all within normal limits. His CMP revealed a glucose of 289 and ALT of 67
(0-55). The rest of the CMP was normal. BCR/abl was negative as was the JAK-2. Folate,
Vitamin B12, ferritin, iron studies, retic ct were all normal. ESR was 1 and CRP wass 1.2, both at
the lower limit of normal.

At this point, his leukocytosis (288.60) appears not to be due to a hematologic problem, ie he does
not have evidence of a primary bone marrow problem such as AML, MDS, CML or other MPD.
I do think continued follow up is indicated to assure stabililty and Mr. Doran is comfortable with
this plan. [ will see him in 2 months and if his CBC remains stable I will increase intervals
between visits,

Monty B.” Polonsky, M.D.
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RICHARD A SHAPIRD, M D . INC

HEMATOLOGY 622 W. DUARTE RCAD, SUITE 202
BENJAMIINT STAFFORD M D MEDICAL DNCOLOGY ARCADIA, CALIFORNIA 91DD7 P2Z72
SHARON 4 YEE.M.D (626) 446 4461 + (826) 446.-4764

FAX (626] 445.08647

INITIAL CONSULTATION

PATIENT: DORAN, DANIEL DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2012
DOB: 6/4/66

Dear Drs. White and Mourani:

Thank you very much for referring Mr, Daniel Doran for hematology consultation. As you know, he is a
45-year-old plumber with a recent history of leukocytosis. He tells me it was first discovered in September when he
was being seen because he wasn't feeling well and was weak like a “wet noodle,” but besides that, no other specific
complaints. He tells me his appetite has decreased a bit but not hugely. He has been trying to eat more healthfully.
He has lost 15 pounds over the last four months, primarily from change in diet and not eating quite so much, which
change he has atiribuied 10 his girlfriend: His encrgy level iz moderately decreased as noted above, and this is his
main complaint. No fevers, chills, sweats, nausea, vomiting, headaches, rapid change of vision. He does have
some sweats when his goul is active and his diabetes is out of control but nothing severe. No new lumps or bumps.

ALLERGIES: None.

MEDICATIONS: Allopurinol, colchicine, various antibiotics of late, and as of last week he has been on prednisone
for his gout, which is now resolved and is currently not active.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Gout, diabetes mellitus, sweats when sugars are out of control. Tn 2006 he underwent
bilateral mastectomies. Reviewing the pathology from Methadist Hospital, it was not actually mastectomies but
bilateral breast tissue was removed, presumably from gynecomastia, which was becoming irritating and painful,
especially while he was working. .

FAMILY HISTORY: His father died of complications from diabetes mellitus with a CVA at age 78. He did have a
history of colon cancer. His mother died at age 82 from complications of an infection.

SOCIAL HISTORY: He is widowed. His wife committed suicide in 2002. He has no children. His wife had four

children, the youngest of which is living with his father. He has been dating someone for the last four years and is

currently_living with her in a one-story house with two steps to enter. Occasionally her adult daughter lives with

them. Tobacco: Less than one pack per day for 30 years. Alcohol:"Rare-for-the last-three-years,-occasionally.he__
will have a glass of wine with his wife. Prior to that he drank quite heavily, culminating three years ago with

drinking a quart of vodka a day. He realized this was not heaithy for him, and he quit drinking so much. He has a

pst dog who weighs 45 pounds.  He works as a plumber.

REVIEW OF SYSTEMS: Sweats that occur when his diabetes mellitus is out of control, which he usually controls
by diet, and occasionally when his gout is out of contral. Otherwise as per HP[, or is otherwise negative.

PHYSICAL EXAM: He is a well-developed, well-nourished white male looking to be healthy and vibrant.

VITAL SIGNS: Weight 179 pounds. Height 71". Pulse 94. O, saturation on room air 98%.

HEENT: Normocephalic, atraumatic. Pupils are equal, round and reactive to light. Sclerae are anicteric.
Conjunctivae are normal pink without petechiae. Extra ocular muscles are intact. Ears externally normal with
normal hearing. Nose externally normal with normal nares. Mouth is unremarkable.

NECK: Supple, full range of motion.

LYMPH NODES: None palpable in the neck, supraclavicular, axillary or inguinal areas. A
BACK: - ‘Non-tender. o . . | \“,‘“‘
LUNGS: Clear to auscultation. R S '“\'“ \7‘;‘ o

CV: Regular rate and rhythm. o . i g G
ABDOMEN: Soft and non-tender, non-distended. Liver is palpable on deep ihspiratﬁ“}l: \34 1\%‘?3\@

ety g8 30 G
LIRCEN
g e
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DORAN, DANIEL
February 7, 2012
Page 2

hepatosplenomegaly and no other masses appreciated,

EXTREMITIES: No cyanosis, clubbing, edema, cords or tenderness,

NEURO/PSYCH:  Alert and oriented. Normal mood and affect. Ambulatory without abnormality. No obvious
focality noted.

LABORATORY DATA: January 17" white count 16.3, hematocrit 46.6, MCV 91, RDW 13.0, platelet count
254,000, differential is all within normal limits, neutrophils are normal at 6, lymphs 4.2, monos 0.9, cos 0.1. Of
note, upper limit of normal of white blood cell count is 10.5. December 7, 2011 white count was 12.0, differential
all within normal limits, At that time, BMP and hepatic function pane), except for a glucose of 145, were all within
normal limits. September 23, 2011, white count [ 3.1, differential unremarkable. July 22, 2011, white count 12.1,
January-11, 2011, white count 11.0, ‘wi:h"-u_'hat appear: to be nermal differential.
IMPRESSION:  This is a 45-year-old gentleman with mild leukocytosis but normal differential. He does have a
history of gout and diabetes mellitus, Gout may be present at a chronic low level causing mild stimulation of his
white cells, causing them to be mildly elevated. In addition, patients with diabetes mellitus frequently have chronic
infections at a subacute Jevel and this may be causing mildly elevated white blood cell count. I have asked that he
stop his prednisone soon, wait at least one week, get some labs done, and return to see me one week later. These
labs are 1o include CMP, CBC, BCR-ABL qualitatively, iron studies including ferritin, JAK2, reticulocyte count,
ESR, C-reactive protein, vitamin By, folic acid levels. Depending on these results, further evaluation will be
considered. At this point, it appears to be a benign process but again we wili await labs for further interpretation.

(X

Mgnty B, Polonsk}\l\&,];(

MBP/ch

cc:  William White, M.D.
Samuel Mourani, M.D.
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Januzary 19, 2012

William E., White, MD
9817 Las Tunas Drive

Temple City,

CA 91780

RE: Decran, Daniel

Dezr Dr. White:

I saw Mr. Doran in followup. As you recall, I gave him
aucrentin after his last visit and askedé¢ him to repeat his CBZ,

which continues

to show leukocytosis. He mentioned that his

abdominal pain is slightly better, but he s5till has some lower
abdominal discomfort and constipation for which he uses BRentyl
with some improvement.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Vitals are normal. weight 184 pcunds.

AbGomen is

soft with periumbilical and left 1lower quadranc

abdominal terderness.

IMPRESSION:

1. Lower abdominal pain, likely functional and related to
irritable bowel syndrome. The patient has diverticulosis, but
there is no evidence of diverticulitis on colonosccpy or CT

scarn.

2, Persistent leukocytosis without response to antibiotics. I
suspect bone marrow pathology should be excluded.

RECCMMENDATIONS :

I asked the patient te continue Bentyl. I

suggested fiber supplements on a regular basis. I referred nim

to see Dr.
leukocytosis.

Thank you, Dr.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL MQURANT,

SM/som/Krs

37

Polonsky for further evaluation of his mild
He will follow up with me in 6-8 weeks.

White,
D willism E. White, MD:
Heatha'l: P“‘:l‘;f_
10 Las und -
@zﬁimw City, CA9ITE
(62633097

PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING




6263593339 VALLEY Gl CONSULTANT 08;59:38ar.  01-18-2012 192

" ]

Samuel Mourant, MD
Crplornute: Armadican oaig of Guwuomwdow.
Amancan Bogrd of ntarngl Mecicing

Evias A. Taraxy, MD, FACG

Dplomate: Anavcen Bosrw of Gum-dom».
Amatigun Rodrd of ernn) Magicing * "

Gor‘ts ‘Itahtm' ik

AN E. Sanbs Chen St - Sl 103 - scngus, GA 1008
. Tel €26.359.3330 - Fax &"6359 I3 |

ww«vnﬂapgmto com

-us w Canoll Avo Sute 201 - Giedora, CA 99749,
Tl G28.967 2490+ Far 628 0632405

January 5, 2012

Wwilliam £, White, MD
9810 East Las Tunas Drive
Temple City, CA 91780

RE: Doran, Daniel

Dear Dr. White:

o 10%7w1]

I saw Mr. Doran in followup. He continues to report left lower
quadrant abdominal pain. The pain is intermittent without clear

relieving or exacerbating factors. He
constipation. He tried trazodone, but
letrhargies, so he is not complaint with ic.

also reports mila
that 15 causing
¥e mentioned that

Bentyl offers some help. He denies any rectal bleeding.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Vitals are normal. Weight is 182 pounds.
Abdcmen is soft with left lower guadrant abdominal tenderness.

Recent CT scan showed mild diverticulosis

diverticulitis.

without cbvious

Labhoratory data continues to show mild leukocytosis.

IMPRESSION: Persistent complaint of left

lower cguadrant

abdominal pain associated with mild leukocytosis, although the

patient had no obvicus diverticulitis on
possibility of mild diverticulitis cannot

excluded.

CT scan. The
be completely

RECOMMENDATIONS: I suggested a c¢ourse of Augmentin 875 mg twice
a2 day for 10 days and also probiotics. I asked the patient to

have a CBC done towards the end of the

treatment and then

foliowup with me in two weeks. I would like to see his white

count decrease with above treatment. If leukocytosis persist
evaluation wiéki

T 11

T owill ke%gﬁ&

despite above treatment, then further
hematological consultation will be required.
informed any further recommendations.

Continued
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William E. White, MD
RE: Doran, Daniel
01/05/12 - Page 2

Thank you, Dr. White.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL MOURANI, MD
SM/ar/kkp :
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December 1, 2011

william E. white, MD
9810 East Las Tunas Drive
Temple City, CA 91780

RE: Doran, Daniel
Dear Dr. White:

I saw Mr. Doran in followup. He is now reporting intermittent
symptoms of abdominal pain occasionally in the periumbilical
area and cccasionally in the left side of the abdomen wizh some
radiation to the back. There are also some reports of bloating
and constipation. He denieg any rectal bleeding. He denies any
diarrhea or tenesnus. He denies any weight 1loss. He tried
Bentyl, which tends to help his symptoms, but causes lethargy.

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Vitals are normal. Abdomen is soft with
periumbilical left-sided tenderness.

IMFRESSION: Symptoms are likely related to irritable bowel
syndrome.

RECONMENDATIONS : The patient was reassured. I suggested
trazodone 50 mg nightly. I ordered routine laboratory tests and
a CT scan of the abdomen and pelvis to exclude any other
significant patholcgy as a cause of his presentation. He will
follow up with me in about three or four weeks., I asked him to
keep me informed of his progress and any significant change in
status.

Thank you, Dr. White,

Sincerely,

SAMUEL MQOURANI, MD
SM/ar/kkp

BT a0y
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November 10, 2011

William E. White, MD
9810 Las Tunas Drive

@

Temple City, CA 91780

RE: Doran, Daniel.

Dear Dr. White:

I saw Mr. Doran in followup.

As you Xnow, colonoscopy done six

days ago showed a polyp in the proximal ascending colecn, which
was removed, The patient also was noted to have diverticulosis
and interxrnal hemorrhoids.

The patient is here

for follbwup. Apparently,

he woke up early

in the morning yesterday with severe cramps and has been having
with loose stcols, tenesmus, and freguency.

significant problem

He also noticed some blood in the stool.

or vomiting. He cenies any fever.

PHYSICAL, EXAMINATION

IMPRESSION:

He denies any nausea

¢ Vitals are normal. Abdomen is soft with
left-siged and periumbilical abdcminal tenderness.

1. Adenomatous colon polyp and family history of colon cancer.

2. Diverticulosis coli.

3. Diarrhea, tenesmus, and blood in t=Ze stool are likely related
to Clostridium difficile colitis. The patient received
ciprofloxacin recently and I suspect his presentation is most
consistent with Clostridium difficile colicvis.
Diverticulitis should be kept in mind as a cauvse of rthis
presentation, but I suspect this is less likely.

Continued
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William E. White, MD
Re: Doran, Daniel
11/10/11 - Page 2

RECOMMENDATIONS: I started the patient on metronidazole 250 mg
four times a day and asked him to start taking probiotics, He
will take metronidazole for two weeks. I ordered stool for
Clostridium difficile toxin. I asked the patient to call me
after he does the stool test to discuss results and to update me
on his progress. I also asked him to call me immediately if he
notices worsening symptoms over the next 24 hours. I tecld the
patient to expect improvement within the next 24-48 hours and
complete resolution of symptoms within the next week.

The patient was advised to have a followup coleonoscopy in three
years.

Thank you, Dr, White.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL MOQOURANI, MD
SM/anj/raj
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fransverse colfon polyp in the proximal ascending colon  cecum

Date: Friday, November 04, 2011
Witliam White. MD Patient: Daniet Doran
illiam White, . .
9810 Las Tunas Dr. Birth Date: 6/4/1966 (45 years)
Temple City, CA 91780 1B #: 20718
Endoscopist  Sarnuel Mourani, MD
(s):
Dear Bill,

Mr. Doran underwent cutpatient Colonoscopy on 11/04/2011

INDICATIONS:

o Family tustory of colorectat cancer

¢ Abdominai pain, LLQ

FINDINGS ON THE COLONQSCOPY:

Protruding A single sessile 10 mm polyp of benign appearance was found in the proximal ascending
Lesions: colon. A single-piece polypeciomy was performed using a cold snare. The polyp was
completely removed. Grade 2 internal hemorrhoids were noted.

Excavated A few diverticula were seen in the descending colon.Diverticulosis appeared to be of mild
Lesions: severity.

There were no complications,

IMPRESSIONS:
e Polyp in the proximal ascending colon (polypectomy)
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"« Diverticulosis of the descending colon

e Grade 2 internal hemarrhoids

RECOMMENDATIONS:

High fiber diet and fiber supplement

Dicyclomine Hydrochlonde 20 mg - tablet (SIG: one po q 6 hours prn abdominal pain, Qty: 60, Refills 1)
Follow-up with Dr. Mourani in Arcadia office within 2-3 weeks

Colonoscopy In 3 years

® o9

Thank you very much for allowing me to participate in the care of Mr. Doran.

Sincerely,

Samuel Mourani, MD

Case documentation started on 11/4/2011 1 32 27 PM
Patient: Daniel Doran (20718)
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October 25, 2011

William E. White, MD
9810 Las Tunas Drive
Temple City, CA 91780

RE: Doran, Daniel

Dear Bill:

oL [

Thank you for asking me to see Mr. Doran., As you know, he is a
45-year-gld man referred because of abdominal pain and family
history of colon cancer., For the past two months, the patient
has had intermittent pain in the left lower quadrant area

without clear relieving or exacerbating factors. He
associated constipation. He denies any rectal
altrhough reports having some rectal bleeding about a

describes
bleeding,
year ago

that resolved. He denies any fever., He was recently started on
ciprofloxacin and metronidazole with minimal improvement.

Recent laboratory zests showed mild leukocytosis.,

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: Vitals are normal. Abdomen is
lef:z lower quadrant abdominal tenderness.

IMPRESSION:

soft with

1. Left lower quadrant abdominal pain. Symptoms could be related
to mild diverticulitis. Colon malignancy should be excluded.

2. Pamily history of colon cancer. The patient's £
diagnosed with colon cancer in his 50s.

ather was

RECOMMENDATIONS : Based on above, I asked the patient to
continue antibiotics and scheduled him for a colonoscopy towards
the end of next week. I asked him to keep me informed of his

progress and report any significant change in status.

Thank you, Dr. White.

-
Sincerely, \;\te“ ¢ :
Q' Q@ﬁﬁﬁ. %g
Rt o o
SAMUEL MOURANI, MD A \;a% C\“‘C%
SM/mak/raj o Q\e Qq;\b%
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Waork: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 023229608502013 Collected:  1/23/2013 12:00:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE, WILLIAM Resulted: 1/24/2013 3:09:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final
Result 1/24/2013 3:39:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  WBCI15,000
All other CBC Tests Normal.
Plan: Send copy to Hematologist.
Re Check in 3 months.
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 15.0 x10E3/uL. H 4.0-10.5
RBC 5.05 x10E6/uL 4.14-5.80
Hemoglobin 16.2 g/dl 12.6-17.7
Hematocrit 46.1 % 37.5-51.0
MCV 91 fL 79-97
MCH 32.1 pg 26.6-33.0
MCHC 35.1 g/dl 31.3-35.7
RDW 13.5 % 12.3-15.4
Platelets 250 x10E3/uL. 140-415
Neutrophils 6l % 40-74
Lymphs 3! % 14-46
Monocytes 6 % 4-13
Eos 2 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
[mmature Granulocytes 0 % 0-2
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0 x10E3/ul 0.0-0.1
Neutrophils (Absolute) 9.0 x10E3/uL H 1878
Lymphs (Absolute) 47 xI0E3/uL H 0745
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.9 x10E3/ul. 0.1-1.0
Eos {Absolute) 0.2 x10E3/ul. 0.0-0.4
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/ul 0.0-0.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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DORAN, DANIEL

1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Patient:

Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 305-7600

Age/Sex/DOB:
EMRN:
OMRN:

Home:
Waork:

46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
16-1087611
16-1087611

(760) 258-7545

(626) 795-5881

Results

Lab Accession # 5_023229608502013

Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

Collected: 1/23/2013 12:00:00AM
Resulted: 1/24/2013 1:18:00PM
Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
Auto Verify: N

Hemoglobin Alc

Result 1/24/2013 3:36:00PM
Annotations:  Hgb A1C 5.9
Excellent!

Test
Hemoglobin Alc

Increased risk for diabetes: 5.7 - 6.4

Diabetes: >6.4

Stage:
WHITE, WILLIAM
Result Units
5.9 %

Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM
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Page 1 of 1

Final

Flag Reference Range
H 438-56

EMRN:16-1087611
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr,
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
EMRN; 16-1087611
OMRN: 16-1087611
Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-3881

Results

Lab Accession # 5 023229608502013 Collected:  1/23/2013 12:00:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 1/24/2013 8:25:00AM

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD

13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128

Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM

LDL Cholesterol (Direct) Stage: Final
Result 1/24/2013 3:37:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  LDL 160
Goal lessthan 100
recommend change in Statin Medication,
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
LDL Chol. (Direct) 160 mg/dl H 0-99
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881

Results

Collected:  11/14/2012 9:00:00AM
Resulted: 11/15/2012 2:38:00AM
Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
Auto Verify: N

Lab Accession # 5 319229100202012

Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

Differential/Total WBC Count Stage: Final
Result 11/16/2012 9:34:00AM WHITE, WILLIAM

Annotations:  Elevated White Blood Cell Count
Remains the same,
Re check in 6 weeks

49

PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 124 x10E3/ul H 40-105
Neutrophils 61 % 40-74
Lymphs 31 % 14-46
Monocytes 6 % 4-13
Eos 2 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
Neutrophils (Absolute) 7.4 xt0E3/uL 1.8-7.8
Lymphs (Absolute) 3.8 x10E3/ul. 0.7-4.5
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.8 x10E3/ul 0.1-1.0
Eos (Absolute) 0.2 x10E3/ul. 0.0-04
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/uL 0.0-02
Immature Granulocytes 0 % 0-2
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0 x10E3/uL 0.0-0.1
Printed by; bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611



Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: {626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 319229100202012 Collected:  11/14/2012 9:00:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE WILLIAM Resulted: 11/15/2012 7:09:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Ale Stage: Final
Result 11/19/2012 9:29:00AD WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations.  Good Range
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 6.1 % H 48556

Increased risk for diabetes' 57 - 6.4
Diabetes: >6.4
Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 319229100202012 Collected:  11/14/2012 9:00:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE WILLIAM Resulted: 11/15/2012 12:05:00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
LDL Cholesteral (Direct) Stage: Final
Result 11/19/2012  9:30:00AD WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations: LDL 11?2
Goal under 100
Plan:: Re Check in 3 months
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
LDL Chol. (Direct) 112 mg/dl H 099
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page | of | EMRN:16-108761 1
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_319229100202012 Collected:  11/14/2012 9:00:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 11/15/2012 6:40:00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By;: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Microalb/Creat Ratio, Randm Ur Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Creatinine, Urine 53.7 mg/d] 22.0-328.0
Microalb/Creat Ratio 5.8 mg/g creat 0.0-30.0
Microalbumin, Urine 3.1 UG/ML 0.0-17.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr,
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-3881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 179229321502012 Collected: 6/27/2012 9:15.00AM

Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

CBC Vith Differential/Platelet

Test Result
WBC 14.1
RBC 5.44
Hemoglobin 17.3
Hematocrit 50.1
MCV 92
MCH 318
MCHC 34.5
RDW 13.5
Platelets 239
Neutrophils 66
Lymphs 27
Monocytes 6
Eos 1
Basos 0
Immature Granulocytes 0
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0
Neutrophils (Absolute) 9.2
Lymphs (Abselute) 3.8
Monocytes{Absolute) 0.9
Eos {(Absolute) 0.2
Baso (Absolute) 0.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM Page 1 of |

Resulted:
Verified By:
Auto Verify:

Stage:

Units
x10E3/ul.
x10E6/uL,
g/dl

%

fL

Pg

g/dl

%
x10E3/ul.
%

%

%

%

%

%
x10E3/uL
x10E3/ul.
xI10E3/uL.
x10E3/uL.
x10E3/uL
x10E3/uL

6/28/2012 1:13:00AM
WHITE, WILLIAM

N

Final

Elag Reference Range

H 4.0-10.5
4.14-5.80
12.6-17.7
37.5-51.0
79-97
26.6-33.0
3L.5-357
12.3-15.4
140-415
40-74
14-46
4-13
0-7
0-3
0-2
0.0-0.1

H 1.8-78
0.7-4.5
0.1-1.0
0.0-0.4
0.0-0.2

EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr,
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Age/Sex/DOB:
EMRN:
OMRN;
Home:
Work:

46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
16-1087611
16-1087611

(760) 258-7545

(626) 795-5881

Results

Lab Accession # 5 179229321502012

Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM

Performing Location; LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

GGT

Result 6/29/2012 5:46:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations: NORMAL

Test Result
GGT 17

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:52:00PM

Page 1 of 1

Collected:
Resulted:
Verified By:
Auto Verify:

Stage:

Units
v/l

6/27/2012 9:15:00AM
6/28/2012 2:06:00AM
WHITE, WILLIAM

N

Final

Flag Reference Range
0-65

EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr,
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_179229321502012 Collected:  6/27/2012 9:15:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 6/28/2012 6:36:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Ale Stage: Final
Result 6/29/2012 5:47:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  Diabetic Test
HgbA1C Good!
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 6.1 % H 48-5.6
Increased risk for diabetes: 5.7 - 6.4
Diabetes: >6.4
Glycemic contral for adults with diabetes: <7.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:53:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 179229321502012 Collected:  6/27/2012 9:15:00AM

Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

LDL Cholesterol (Direct)

Result 6/29/2012 5:48:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  LDL 135

[ will discuss this with you at the time of your next eam.

Test Result
LDL Chol. (Direct) 135

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:53:00PM

Page 1 of ]

Resulted:
Verified By:
Auto Verify:

Stage:

Units
mg/dl

6/29/2012 2:20:00AM
WHITE, WILLIAM
N

Final

Flag Reference Range
H 0-99

EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 21780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M (4-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 179229321502012 Collected;:  6/27/2012 9:15:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 6/28/2012 4:55:00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Microalb/Creat Ratio, Randm Ur Stage: Final
Result 6/29/2012 5:49:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  kidney Function test=Normal
Result 6/29/2012 5:50:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  WBC White Blood Count Elevated
Plan Re check this test in 3 weeks..
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Creatinine, Urine 121.9 mg/dl 22.0-328.0
Microalb/Creat Ratio 3.0 mg/g creat 0.0-30.0
Microalbumin, Urine 17 UG/ML £.0-17.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:53:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626} 309-7600

Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M (4-Jun-1966
EMRN: 16-i087611
OMRN: 16-1087611
Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-3881

Results
Lab Accession # 5 179229321502012 Collected:  6/27/2012 9:15.00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE, WILLIAM Resulted: 6/28/2012 2:06:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N

San Diego, CA 92128

Uric Acid, S¢rum Stage: Final
Result 6/29/2012 5:46:00PM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  NORMAL
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Uric Acid, Serum 4.7 mg/d| 3.7-8.6
Therapeutic target for gout patients; <6.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:53:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 369-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 082544818602012 Collected:  3/22/2012 3:23:00PM
Ordering Provider: SHAPIRO,RICHARD Resulted: 3/23/2012 3:04:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 12.3 x10E3/uL H 4.0-10.5
RBC 5.10 x10E6/ul. 4.10-5.60
Hemoglobin 15.5 g/dl 12.5-17.0
Hematocrit 44.3 % 36.0-50.0
MCV 88 fL. 80-98
MCH 304 pg 27.0-34.0
MCHC 34.6 g/dl 32.0-36.0
RDW 12.8 % 11.7-15.0
Platelets 263 x10E3/ul. 140-415
Neutrophils 59 % 40-74
Lymphs 32 % 14-46
Monocytes 7 Yo 4-13
Eos 2 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
Immature Granulocytes 0 % 0-2
Immature Grans {Abs) 0.0 x10E3/ul 0.0-0.1
Neutrophils (Absolute) 7.2 x10E3/uL 1.8-7.3
Lymphs (Absolute) 4.0 x10E3AIL 0.7-4.5
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.9 x10E3/ul 0.1-1.0
Eos (Absolute) 0.2 x10E3/ul 0.0-04
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/ul 0.0-0.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:56:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN; 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 082544818602012 Collected:  3/22/2012 3:23.00PM
Ordering Provider: SHAPIRO RICHARD Resulted: 3/23/2012 9:54:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Sedimentation Rate-Westergren Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Sedimentation Rate-Westergren 1 mnvhr 0-15
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:56:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY ,MONTY Resulted: 2/29/2012 4:56:.00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp RTP,1904 Alexander Drive Ste Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
C.RTP,NC,277090000,9193617700 Auto Verify: Y
Hessling,Janice,],
BCR-ABL1 RT-PC l L/ALL Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range

BCR-ABL1 RT-PCR, Qual CML/ALL

NEGATIVE for the BCR-ABLl elaZ, bZaZ and b3az fusion transcripts
Interpretation:

The qualitative RT-PCR assay is negative for the ela2 (pl90) and b2a2/
b3a2 (p210) fusion gene transcripts. This result does not rule out a
diagnosis of ALL, since BCR-ABL1 is involved in the eticlogy of only a
subgroup ¢f ALL patients. These results alsc do not rule cut the
presence of low levels of BCR-ABLl transcripts below the level of
detection of this assay, or the presence of rare transcripts

not detected by this assay.

Additional Information:

Printed by:

The BCR-ABL1 fusicon is found in wvirtually all cases c¢f CML and in
15-30% of cases of ALL. This fusion gene is usually formed by a
(9;22)(g34;gll.2) translocation, resulting in the fusion of the break-
point cluster region (BCR) on chromosome 22 with the Abelson protoon-
cogene (ABLl) from chromesome 9. The derivative chromosome 22 of this
translocation is known as the Philadelphia chromoscme. In the majority
of CML patients, the breakpocint in the BCR gene is located in a 5.8kb
region spanning five exons, bl-b5 (exons 12-16), the major breakpoint
cluster region (M-bcr). Most commonly, the breakpoint occurs in the
intrens fcllowing b2 or b3, which join with ABL]l exon 2 (aZ), forming
the fusion transcript bZ2a2 cr b3a2. These chimeric transcripts encode
a 210kDa BCR-ABL1 fusion protein, referred to as p210. In approxi-
mately 3% of CML cases, this gene fusion occurs without cytogenetic
evidence of the rearrangement. In approximately 75% of Philadelphia
positive ALL patients, the breakpcint in the BCR gene is located with-
in antreon 1, at the minor breakpoint cluster region (m-bcr).

Exen 1 (el) of BCR joins with the ABL]1 a2, forming the

fusion transcript ela2, encoding a 190kDa BCR-ABL1 fusion

protein referred to as plY9%0. The remaining approximately

25% of Philadelphia positive ALL patients are found to be

positive for breakpoints within the M-bcr.

Methodolgy:

bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:56:00PM Page | of 2 EMRN:16-108761 |
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL EMRN: 16-1087611

Test Result Units Flag Referepce Range
Comment: The principle use of this gualitative test is tc
confirm the presence of the BCR-ABLl fusion gene transcript
and to identify the particular breakpoint(s) present.
Fluorescent in situ hybridization (FISH) and/or quantitative
RT-PCR is recommended for quantitative post-therapy residual
disease monitoring.

Total RNA was isolated from the provided specimen and
subjected to reverse transcription-polymerase chain reaction
{RT-PCR} . Amplification products were monitored by real-time
PCR using primers/probes specific for the ela2 minor fusicn
transcript and the bZa2/b3aZ major fusion transcripts. An
additional RT-PCR amplification of the ABLl transcript was
performed to contrcl for cDNA guantity and quality. In-vitro
studies have indicated that this assay has an analytical
sensitivity that allows for the detection of approximately 1
cell containing the BCR-ABL1 fusion transcript in a back-
ground of 100,000 normal cells. All test results should be
interpreted in conjunction with clinical and cother
laboratory findings for the most accurate interpretation.

Reference:
Kurzrock R, Kantarjian HM, Druker BJ, Talpaz M. Philadelphia
Chromosome-Positive Leukemias: From Basic Mechanisms to

Molecular Therapeutics, Ann Intern Med. 2003; 138:819-830.
#**Effective March 19, 2012 this test will be made non-crderable.**
LabCorp coffers order cocde 480481 BCR-ABL1, CML/ALL, PCR, Quant,.
Director Review Li Cai, PhD, FACMG
Director, Molecular
Genetics
LabCorp Center for
Molecular
Biology and
Pathology
Research Triangle
Park, NC
1-800-533-0567
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:.00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY .MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 10:23:.00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
C-Reactive Protein, Quant Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
C-Reactive Protein, Quant 1.2 mg/L 0.0-4.9
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:6-1087611
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Temple City

98190 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 4:18:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 12.5 x10E3/uL H 4.0-105
RBC 5.09 x10ES/ul 4.10-5.60
Hemoglobin 16.3 g/dl 12.5-17.0
Hematocrit 47.1 % 36.0-50.0
MCV 93 fL 80-98
MCH 32.0 pg 27.0-34.0
MCHC 346 g/dl 32.0-36.0
RDW 133 % 11.7-15.0
Platelets 251 x10E3/uL. 140-415
Neutrophils 62 % 40-74
Lymphs 31 % 14-46
Monocytes 6 % 4-13
Eos 1 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
Immature Granulocytes 0 % 0-2
fmmature Grans {Abs) 0.0 x10E3/ul. 0.0-0.1
Neutrophils (Absolute) 7.7 x10E3/uL 1.8-7.8
Lymphs (Absolute) 3.9 x10E3/uL 0.7-4.5
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.7 x10E3/uL 0.1-1.0
Eos (Absolute) 0.1 x10E3/ul. 0.0-04
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/ulL 0.0-0.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: l6-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM

Ordering Provider: POLONSKY,MONTY

Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200
San Diego, CA 92128

Comp. Metabolic Panel (14)

Test Result
Glucose, Serum 289
eGFR If NonAfricn Am 99
¢GFR If Africn Am 114

Note: A persistent eGFR <60 mLU/min/1.73 m2 (3 months or more) may
indicate chronic kidney disease. An eGFR >59 mL/min/1.73 m2 with an
elevated urine protein also may indicate chronic kidney disease.
Calculated using CKD-EPI formula.

BUN 12
Creatinine, Serum 0.93
BUN/Creatinine Ratio 13
Sodium, Serum 137
Potassium, Serum 44
Chloride, Serum 98
Carbon Dioxide, Total 22
Protein, Total, Serum 72
Albumin, Serum 4.6
Globulin, Total 2.6
A/G Ratio 1.8
Bilirubin, Total 0.5
Alkaline Phosphatase, S 83
AST (SGOT) 28
ALT (SGPT) 67
Calcium, Serum 10.1
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of 1
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Resulted:
Verified By:
Auto Verify;

Stage:

Uni
mg/dl

mL/min/1.7
mL/min/1.7

mg/dl
mg/dl

mmol/L
mmol/L
mmol/L
mmol/L
g/dl
g/dl
g/dl

mg/d|
i/l
i/l
i/l
mg/dl

2/23/2012 5:34:00AM
<Verification Not Required>

Flag Reference Range
H 6599

>59

>59

6-24
0.76-1.27
9-20
134-144
3.5-52
97-108
20-32
6.0-8.5
3.5-5.5
1.5-4.5
1.1-2.5
0.0-1.2
25-150
0-40

H 0-55
8.7-10.2

EMRN:16-1087611



Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-108761!
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: {626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 7:33:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Ferritin, Serum Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Ferritin, Serum 214 ng/ml 30-400
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57.00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: {626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider; POLONSKY MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 3:34:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Iron and TIBC Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Iron Bind.Cap.(TIBC) 257 ug/dL. 250-450
UIBC 194 ug/dL 150-375
Iron, Serum 63 vg/dL 40-155
Iron Saturation 25 % 15-55
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN; 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work; (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY,MONTY Resulted:  2/27/2012 1:46:00PM
Performing Loecation: LabCorp RTP,1904 Alexander Drive Ste Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
C,,RTP,NC,277090000,9193617700 Auto Verify: Y
Hessling,Janice,d,
JAK2 V617F Mutation Detection Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range

JAK?Z V617F mutation detection

Result: NEGATIVE for the JAK2 V6l7F mutation.
Interpretation: The G to T nucleotide change encoding the V617F
mutation was nct detected. This result does not rule out the presence
of the JAKZ mutation at a level below the sgensitivity of detection cof
this assay, or the presence of other mutations within JAKZ not
detected by this assay. This result does not rule cut a diagnosis of
polycythemia vera, essential thrombocythemia cor idiopathic
myelofibrosis as the V617F mutation is not detected in all patients
with these disorders.

Background:

JAKZ is a cytoplasmic tyrosine kinase with a key role in signal
transduction from multiple hematopoietic growth factor receptors. A
point mutation within exon 14 of the JBKZ2 gene (G1849T7) encoding a
valineg to phenylalanine substituticn at position €17 of the JAKZ
protein (V617F) has been identified in most patients with pelycythemia
vera, and in about half of those with either essential thrombocythemia
or idiopathic myelofibrosis. The V6l17F has also been detected,
although infrequently, in cther myeloid discrders such as chronic
myelomonecytic leukemia and chronic neutrophilic leukemia. V617F is
an acquired mutation that alters a highly conserved valine present in
the negative regulatcry JHZ domain of the JAKZ protein and is
predicted to dysregulate kinase activity.

Methodology:

Gencmic DNA was purified from the provided specimen. Allele-specific
PCR using fluorescent primers was used to simultaneously amplify both
the wild type and mutant alleles, Bmplification products were analyzed
by capillary electrophoresis. This assay has a sensitivity to detect
approximately a 5% population of cells containing the V617F mutation
in a background of non-mutant cells.

Reference:
Tefferi A and Gilliland DG. The JAKZ V617F Tyrosine Kinase Mutation
in Myeloproliferative Discrders: Status Report and Immediate
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of 2 EMRN:16-1087611
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL EMRN: 16-1087611

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range

Implications for Disease Classification and Diagnosis. Mayc Clin Proc
2005;80(7):947-958,

Director Review: Li Cai, PhD, FACMG

Director, Molecular
Genetics

LabCorp Center for
Molecular

Biology and
Pathology

Research Triangle
Park, NC

1-800-533-0567
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY ,MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 4:18:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Reticulocyte Count Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Reticulocyte Count 1.5 % 0.5-3.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Waork: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY MONTY Resulted:  2/23/2012 10:35:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: <Verification Not Required=>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Sedimentation Rate-Westergren Stage: Final
Test Result nits Flag Reference Range
Sedimentation Rate-Westergren 1 mm/hr 0-15
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page | of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr,
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 1[6-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 053544607502012 Collected:  2/22/2012 12:31:00PM
Ordering Provider: POLONSKY MONTY Resulted: 2/23/2012 T:33:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Veritied By: <Verification Not Required>
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: Y
San Diego, CA 92128
Yitamin B12 and Folate Stage: Final
Test esult Units Flag Reference Range
Vitamin B12 588 pg/ml 211-946
Folate (Folic Acid), Serum 14.6 ng/ml >3.0
Indeterminate: 2.2 - 3.0
Deficient: <2.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:57:00PM Page | of | EMRN:16-1087611

72 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



"22/29/2012 8:09:51 PM_ FROM: LABCORP LCLS F& TO: 6264450697 LABCORP Page 1 of 5

O7DAISY 042980701 Richard Shapiro MD
[ - /
e - ®) L, ~108 76!
e LabCorp San Diego
Lang.l:.p 13112 Evening Creek Dr So_Ste 200
Labaralory Comoration of Amer San Dicga, CA 92128-4108 Phone: 858-668-3700
Specimen Number Patieat ID Contro] Numbier Accourt Number Account Phove Nuniber Roule
053-544—-6075-0 60021438428 04298070 626-446-4461 00
Patieal Lagt Name \ Account Ackkess
DORAN Richard shapiro MD
Patient First Name Patieat Middle Name
DANIEL
Palicot S54 Patied Phwue Tota) Vohime 622 W Duarte Dr Ste 202
760-258-7545 : ARCADIA CA 91007
Ags (YM/D) Date of Birth Sex Fastug
45/08/18 06/04/66 M- Yes
Patient Acklress Additiooa) Informaticn
2522 BARTLETT AVE
Rosemead CA 91770
. UPIN: E24286
Date snd Time Collected Daie Entered Date and Time Reported Phiysician Name NP1 Physiciaa ID
02/22/12 12:31 02/22/12 POLONSKY , M 1205926565
Tesls Ordon)
CBC wWith Dlfferential/Platelet; Comp. Metabollc Panel (14); Iron and TIBC; BCR~ABL1 RT-PCR,
Qual CHL/ALL; JAK2 Mutation Analysis, Qual; Vitamin Bl2 and Folate; Sedimentation
Rate-Westergren; Ferritin, Serum; Reticulocyte Count; C-Reactive Protein, Quant; Venipuncture

[ TESTS RESULT FLAG UNITS REFERENCE INTERVAL _ LAB |

CBC With Differential/pPlatelet '
WBC : 12.5 High X10E3/ul 4,0 - 10.5 01
RBC 5.09 X10E6/ul 4.10 - 5.60 01
Hemoglobin 16,3 g/dL 12.5 - 17.0 01
Hematocrit 47.1 % 36.0 - 50.0 01
MCV 93 fL 80 - 98 01
MCH 32.0 P9 27.0 - 34.0 01
MCHC 34.6 g/dL 32.0 - 36.0 01
RDW 13.3 % 11.7 - 15.0 01
Platelets 251 X10E3/ul 140 - 415 01
Neutrophils 62 % 40 - 74 01
Lymphs 31 % 14 - 46 01 -
Monocytes 6 % 4 - 13 01
Eos 1 % 0 -7 01
Basos 0  J 0~ 3 01
Neutrophils (Absolute) 7.7 x10E3/uL 1.8 - 7.8 01 .
Lymphs (Absolute) 3.9 X10E3/uL 0.7 - 4.5 01
Monocytes (Absolute) 0.7 X10E3/uL 0.1 - 1.0 01
Eos (Absolute) 0.1 x10E3/ulL 0.0 - 0.4 01
Bago (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/uL 0.0 - 0.2 01
Immature Granulocytes 0 % o - 2 01
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0 X10E3/uL 0.0 - 0.1 01

Comp. Metabolic Panel (14)
Glucose, Serum 289 High mg/dL 65 - 99 01
BUN 12 : mg/dL 6 - 24 01
Creatinine, Serum- 0.93 mg/dL 0.76 = 1.27 01
eGFR If NonAfrien Am 99 mL/min/1.73 >59
eGFR If Africn am 114 mL/min/1.73 >59

Note: A persistent eGFR <60 mL/min/1.73 m2 (3 months or more) may
indicate chronic kidney disease. An eGFR >59 mL/min/1.73 m2 with an
elevated urine proteln alsc may indicate chronic kidney disease.
Calculated using CKD-EPI formula.
BUN/Creatinine Ratio 13

{ DORAN, DANIEL |

02/29/12 20:09 ET DUPLICATE FINAL REPORT
This docwnent contains privale and confidential health information prolected by siate and federal law. 0200412 Labnral_s%&l%t)‘ L@;\wﬁwica ® Holdings
If you lave seceived this docwnent ms evor, please call 800—-B59—-6046 ‘QQQ AN Rights Reserved
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02/29/2012 8:09:51 PM  FROM: LABCORP LCLS F& TO: 0£0442dUbqs LABCOURP Page 2 ol %

TO: DAISY 042980701 Richard Shapiro MD
LabCorp San Diego l( lD% 74’ /
Labco';p 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200
Laboratory Gorporaben of Awmr San Diego, CA 92128-4108 Phone: 858—668-3700
Patjent Name Specimen Nutber
DORAN, DANIEL . 053-544-6075-0
Account Number Pabeot 1D Control Number Date and Time Collected Daie Reported | Sex Age(Y/M/D) Date of Birth
04298070 - 60021438428 | 02/22/12 12:3) M | 45/08B/1B | 06/04/68
| TESTS RESULT FLAG UNITS REFERENCE INTERVAL  LAB |
Sodium, Serum 137 mmol/L 134 - 144 01
Potagsium, Serum 4.4 mmol /L 3.5 - 5.2 01
Chloride, Serum 98 mmol/L 97 - 108 01
Carbon Dioxide, Total 22 ' rmol /L 20 -~ 32 01
Calcium, Serum 10.1 mg/dL 8.7 - 10.2 01
Protein, Total, Serum 7.2 g/dL 6.0 - 8.5 01
Albunin, Serum 4.6 g/4L 3.5 - 5.5 01
Globulin, Total 2.6 g/dL 1.5 - 4.5
A/G Ratlo 1.8 ) 1.1 - 2.5
Bilirubin, Total 0.5 mg/dL 0.0 -~ 1.2 01
Alkaline Phosphatase, S 85 TU/L 25 - 150 01
AST (SGOT) 28 IV/L 0 - 40 01
ALT (SGPT) 67 High IU/L 0 - 55 01
Iron and TIBC
Iron Bind.Cap. (TIBC) 257 ug/dL 250. - 450
UIBC ' 194 ug/dL 150 - 375 01
Iron, Serum 63 ug/dL 40 - 155 01
Iron saturatilon 25 ] 15 - 55
BCR-ABL1 RT-PCR, Qual CML/ALL
BCR-ABL1 RT~PCR, Qual CML/ALL 02
NEGATIVE for the BCR-ABL1 ela2, b2a2 and b3aZ2 fusion. transcripts
Interpretation:
The qualitative RT-PCR assay is negative for the ela2 (pl90) and b2a2/
b3az (p210) fuslion gene transcripts. This result does not rule ocut a
diagnosis of ALL, since BCR-ABL1 is involved in the etiology of only a
subgroup of ALL patients. These results also do not rule cut the
presence of low levels of BCR-ABL1 transcripts below the level of
detection of this assay, or the presence of rare transcripts
not detected by this assay.
Director Review
Li cai, PhD, FACMG A 02
Director, Molecular Genetics o . *
LabCorp Center for Molecular 4qﬁg¥&
Biology and Pathology .g(‘v . @
Research Triangle Park, NC ‘o" e.‘ ® q\
1-800-533-0567 O Ve
o S c\*cm
0N SRS,
Additional Information: Ve \"\‘\)\\b;,'\bg 02

The BCR-ABL1 fusilon is found in virtually all cases o and in
15-30% of cases of ALL. This fusion gene 1s usually fg%qﬁﬁ by a
(9;22)(g34;q11.2) translocation, resulting in the fusio® of the break-
point cluster region (BCR) on chromosome 22 with the Abelson protoon-
cogene (ABL1l) from chromosome 9. The derivatlve chromosome 22 of this
translocation is known as the Philadelphia chromosome. In the majority
of CML patlents, the breakpolnt in the BCR gene 1is located in .a 5.8kb

[ DORAN, DANIEL l

| 053-544-6075-0 [ Seq#0000 |

02/29/12 20:09 ET DUPLICATE FINAL REPORT Page 2 of 5
This docwnent conlains private and confidential health infonmation prolecied by state and federal law, ©2004-12 Laboratory Corporation of America ® Holdings

DQOC1 Ver 1.48
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02/29/2012 8:09:51 PM FROM: LABCORP LCLS F6

TO: 6264450647 LABCORP

Page 3 of 5

* TO:DAISY 042980701 Richard Shapiro MD

LabCorp San Diego l (ﬂ ‘lO% 7&’ {/
La b GQ.[.p 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200
Lsboialory Corporatonal ke San Diego, CA 92128~4108 Phone: §58-668-3700

Patient Namse Spgclmen Number
DORAN, DANIEL : 053-544-6075-0
Account Nuber iz 1D Coutrol Nuwnber Date and Time Collecied Date Reportsd Sex Age{Y/IN/D} Date of Buth
042%8070 60021438428 | 02/22/12 12331 M | 45/08/18 06/04/66
TESTS RESULT FLAG UNITS REFERENCE, INTERVAL LAB l

region spanning five exons, bl-b5 (exons 12-16), the major breakpoint
cluster region (M-bcr). Most commonly, the breakpoint occurs in the
introns following b2z or b3, which join with ABL1 exon 2 (a2), forming
the fusion transcript b2a2 or b3a2. These chimeric transcripts encode
a 210kba BCR-ABL1 fusion protein, referred to as p210. In approxi-
mately 3% of CML cases, this gene fusion occurs without cytogenetic
evidence of the rearrangement. In approximately 75% of Philadelphia
positive ALL patients, the breakpoint in the BCR gene is located with-
in intron 1, at the minor breakpoint cluster region (m-bcr).

Exon 1 {el) of BCR joins with the ABL1 a2, forming the

fusion transcript ela2, encoding a 190kDa BCR-ABL1 fusicn

protein referred to as pl90. The remaining approximately

25% of Philadelphia positive ALL patients are found to be

positive for breakpoints within the M-ber.

Methodolgy: .

Comment: The principle use of this qualitative test iz to
confirm the presence ¢f the BCR-ABL1 fusion gene transcript
and to identify the particular breakpoint(s) present.
Fluorescent in situ hybridization (FISH) and/or quantitative
RT-PCR 1is recommended for gquantitative post-therapy residual
disease monitoring.

Total RNA was isolated from the provided specimen and
subjected to reverse transcription-polymerase chain reaction
(RT-PCR). Amplification products were monitored by real-time
PCR using primers/probes specific for the ela2 minor fusion
transcript and the b2a2/b3a2 major fusion transcripts. An
additional RT-PCR amplification of the ABL1 transcript was
performed to control for ¢DNA quantity and quality. In-vitro
studies have indicated that this assay has an analytical
sensitivity that allows for the detection of approximately 1
cell containing the BCR-ABL1l fusion transcript in a back-
ground of 100,000 normal cells. All test results should be
interpreted in conjunction with clinical and other
laboratory findings for the most accurate interpretation.

Reference:

Kurzrock R, Kantarjian HM, Druker BJ, Talpaz M. Philadelphia
Chromosome-Positive Leukemias: From Basic Mechanisms to
Molecular Therapeutics, Ann Intern Med. 2003; 138:819-830.

*«Effective March 19, 2012 this test will be made non-orderable.**
LabCorp offers order code 480481 BCR-ABL1l, CML/ALL, PCR, Quant,

| DORAN, DANIEL |

| 053-544~6075-0 | Seq#0000 |
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02/29/2012 8:09:51 PM  FROM: LABCORP LCLS Fé& TO: bZb44dub4s LABCORP Page 4 of 5

* TO!DAISY 042980701 Richard Shapiro MD
”~ LabCorp San Diego . l L¢ , D g 7 (p “
Labgorp 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200
Laboralory Carporalon of Ameris San Diego, CA 92128-4108 Phone: 858-668-3700
Pateut Name Specirnen Number
DORAN, DANIEL . 053-544—-6075~-0
Account Number Patieot I Cooyn] Number Date anxd Time Collectad Date Reported Sex Age(Y/IM/D) Date of Buth
04298070 60021438428 | 02/22/12 12:31 M | 45/08/18 06/04/66
| TESTS RESULT FLAG UNITS REFERENCE INTERVAL LAB {

JAK2 Mutation Analysls, Qual

JAK2 V617F mutation detection , , 02
_Result: NEGATIVE for the JAK2 V617F mutation.

Interpretation: The G to T nucleotide change encoding the V617F
mutation was not detected. This result does not rule cut the presence
of the JAK2 mutation at a level below the sensitivity of detection of
this assay, or the presence of other mutations within JAKZ not
detected by this assay. This result does not rule ocut a diagnosis of
polycythemia vera, essential thrombocythemia or idiopathic
myelofibrosis as the V617F mutation is not detected in all patients
with these disorders. '

Director Review:

Ll cai, PhD, FACMG 02
Director, Molecular Genetics

LabCorp Center for Molecular

Biology and Pathology

Research Triangle Park, NC

1-800-533-05567.

Background: ‘ 02

JAK2 i8 a cytoplasmic tyrosine kinase with a key role in signal
transduction from multiple hematopoietic growth factor receptors. &
point mutation within exon 14.of the JAK2 gene (G1849T) encoding a
valine to phenylalanine substitution at position 617 of the JAK2
protein (V617F) has been ldentified 1n most patients with polycythemia
vera, and in about half of those with either essential thrombocythemia
or idicopathic myelofibrosis. The V617F has also been detected,
although infrequently, in other myeloid disorders such as chronic
myelomonocytic leukemia and chronhic neutrophilic leukemla. V617F is
an acguired mutation that alters a highly conserved valine present in
the negative regulatory JH2 domain of the JAK2 protein and is
predicted to dysregulate kinase activity.

Methodology:

Genomic DNA was. purified from the provided specimen. Allele-specific
PCR using fluorescent primers was used to simultaneously amplify both
the wild type and mutant alleles. Amplification products were analyzed
by capillary electrophoresis. This assay has a sensitivity to detect
approximately a 5% population of cells containing the V617F mutation
in a background eof non-mutant cells.

Reference:

Tefferi A and Gilliland DG. The JAK2Z V617F Tyrosine Kinase Mutation
in Myeloproliferative Disordexrs: Status Report and Immediate
Implications for Disease Classification and Dlagnosis. Mayo Clin Proc
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02/29/2012 8:09:51 MM FROM: LABCORP LCLS F§ TO: 6264450647 LABCORP Page 5 of 5 r

TO: DAISY 042980701 Richard Shapiro MD
PO . - LabCorp San Diego t )‘P l % [0 , /
Labgorp 13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200
Labaratary Corporsbon ef Amerk. Sﬂn Diego, CA 92128-'4 108 Phone: 858"668"3700
Pateat Name Specimen Number
DORAN, DANIEL 053~544-6075-0
Accouat Nunber Patice I} Cogtio] Number Dale and Tune Collected DueReported | Sext Age(Y/IM/D) Date of Buth
04298070 60021438428 02/22/12 12:31 M { 45/08/18 06/04/66
1 TESTS RESULT FLAG UNITS REFERENCE INTERVAIL LAB I

2005;80(7):947-958.

vitamin B12 and Folate

vitamin B12 588 pg/mL 211 - 946 01
Folate (Follc aAcid), serum 14,6 ng/ml, >3.0 01
Indeterminate: 2.2 - 3.0
Deficient: <2.2
Sedimentation Rate-Westexgren
' ' 1 mm/hr 0 - 15 01
Ferritin, Serum _ 214 ng/mL 30 - 400 01
Reticulocyte Count 1.5 | % 0.5 = 3.0 01
C-Reactive Protein, Quant 1.2 mg/L 0.0 - 4.9 01
ol S0 ‘LabCorp San Diego Dir: Kelli chase, MD
13112 Evening Creek Dr So Ste 200, San Diego, CA 92128-4108
02 YU LabCorp RTP . Dir: Arundhati Chatterjee, MD
' 1904 Alexander Drive Ste C, RTP, NC 27709-0150
For inguirles, the physician may contact Branch: 800-859-6046 Lab: 858-65§8—-3700
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Temple City
9810 Las Tunas Dr,

Temple City,CA 91780

(626} 309-7600

Age/Sex/DOB:
EMRN:
OMRN:

Home:

46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
16-1087611
16-1087611

(760) 258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/16/2012 1:41:00PM
Ordering Provider:  Salas,Eva Resulted: 2/16/2012 1:41:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify; N
IH Dipstick Urinalysis Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Midstream
Color Yellow
Clarity Hazy A
Leukocytes Negative
Nitrite Negative
Urobilinogen 0.2
Protein Negative
Ph 7.0
Blood Negative
Specific Gravity 1.015
Ketone 5 A
Bilirubin Negative
Glucose Negative
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:58:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB; 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/16/2012 1:41:00PM
Ordering Provider:  Salas,Eva Resulted: 2/16/2012 1:41:00PM
Performing Location: [n-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
IH Dipstick Urinalysis Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Midstream
Color Yellow
Clarity Hazy A
Leukocytes Negative
Nitrite Negative
Urobilinogen 0.2
Protein Negative
Ph 7.0
Blood Negative
Specific Gravity 1.015
Ketone 5 A
Bilirubin Negative
Glucose Negative
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:58:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient;: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 04622%9653502012 Collected:  2/15/2012 2:30:00PM
Ordering Provider: SHU,WARREN Resulted: 2/16/2012 10:49:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: SHU, WARREN
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Alc Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 8.5 % H 4856
Increased risk for diabetes: 5.7 -6 4
Diabetes. >6.4
Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:58:00PM Page | of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91786
{626) 309-7600

Patient;: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/15/2012 3:39:00PM
Ovdering Provider: SWANBERG,RICHARD Resulted: 2/15/2012 3:39:00PM
Performing Location; In-House Yerified By: SWANBERG, RICHARD
Auto Verify: N
IH CBC Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 12.8
RBC 4.93
Hemoglobin 15.7
Hematocrit 41.2
MCV 83.6
MCH 31.8
MCHC 38.1
Platelets 231
% Lymphocyte Cells 312
% Mixed Cells 4.6
% Neutrophil Cells 642
Lymphocyte Cell # 4.0
Mixed Cells # 0.6
Neutrophil Cell # 82
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:58:00PM Page | of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 399-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087¢611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/15/2012 3:40:00PM
Ordering Provider: SWANBERG,RICHARD Resulted: 2/15/2012 3:40:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: SWANBERG, RICHARD
Auto Verify: N
IH Chemistry Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Sodium, Serum 130
Potassium, Serum 4.1
Chloride, Serum 97
lonized Calcium 1.14
Carbon Dijoxide, Total 20
BUN 12
Creatinine, Serum 1.0
Hematocrit 44
Hemoglobin 15.0
Glucose, Serum 564 A
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected;:  2/15/2012 3:20:00PM
Ordering Provider:  Salas,Eva Resulted: 2/15/2012 3:20:00PM
Performing Location: [n-House Verified By: SWANBERG, RICHARD
Auta Verify: N
IH Dipstick Urinalysis Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Midstream
Color Yellow
Clarity Clear
Leukocytes Negative
Nitrite Negative
Urobilinogen 0.2
Protein Negative
Ph 5.5
Blood Negative
Specific Gravity 1.005
Ketone Negative
Bilirubin Negative
Glucose 500 A
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/15/2012 2:56:00PM
Ordering Provider; Wilcox,Linda S Resulted: 2/15/2012 2:55:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Yerified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
IH Glucose Stage: Final
Test Resuli Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Random
Hours Postprandial 4
Glucose 536
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN; 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/15/2012 4:23:00PM
Ordering Provider: UCC,PASADENA Resulted: 2/15/2012 4:22:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
1H Glucose Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Random
Hours Postprandial 5.5
Glucose 429
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:5%:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/15/2012 5:19:00PM
Ordering Provider:  Halanes,Aladdin Resulted: 2/15/2012 5:19:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
1H Glucose Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Random
Glucose 283
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-108761]
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/14/2012 4:22:00PM
Ordering Provider:  Lath,Seetha Resulted: 2/14/2012 4:22:.00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verity: N
IH Dipstick Urinalysis Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Midstream
Color Straw
Clarity Clear
Leukocytes Negative
Nitrite Negative
Urobilinogen 0.2
Protein Negative
Ph 5.0
Blood Negative
Specific Gravity 1.005
Ketone Negative
Bilirubin Negative
Glucose 2000+
Printed by bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-108761]
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 0001 Collected:  2/14/2012 3:43:00PM
Ordering Provider: Lath,Seetha Resulted: 2/14/2012 3:42:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
IH Glucose Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type Random
Glucose 554
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 2:59:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 7:25:00AM
Performing Loeation: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final

Result 9/29/2011 10:10:00AM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  White blood count -- elevated

the reason for this elevation of the white blood count is not available.. Further testing indicated.

Test Resuit
WBC 13.1
RBC 5.46
Hemoglobin 17.5
Hematocrit 49.2
MCV 90
MCH 32.1
MCHC 35.6
RDW 13.2
Platelets 249
Neutrophils 65
Lymphs 27
Monocytes 6
Eos 2
Basos 0
Immature Granulocytes 0
Item Annotations 9/28/2011 7:12:00AM
**Please note reference interval change**
Immature Grans {(Abs) 0.0
Neutrophils (Absolute} 8.4
Lymphs (Absolute) 3.5
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.3
Eos (Absolute) 0.3
Baso (Absolute) 0.1
Printed by; bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of |

Units
x10E3/uL
x10E6/ul
g/dl

%

L.

Pg
/dl

%
x10E3/uL
%

%

%

x10E3/l
x10E3/uL
x10E3/ul.
x10E3/uL
x10E3/ul
x10E3/uL

Flag Reference Range
H 4.0-10.5
4.10-5.60
H 125-17.0
36.0-50.0
80-98
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.7-15.0
140-415
40-74
14-16
4-13
0-7
0-3
0-2

0.0-0.1
H 1878
0.7-4.5
0.1-1.0
0.0-0.4
0.0-0.2

EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 12:36;00PM
Performing Location; LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Comp. Metabolic Panel {14) Stage: Final

Result 9/29/2011 10:07:00AN WHITE, WILLTIAM

Annotations:  Comprehensive metabolic panel essentially normal except for blood sugar, fasting blood sugar is elevated

Test Result

Glucose, Serum 158

¢GFR If NonAfricn Am 76

eGFR [If Africn Am 88
Item Annotations 9/28/2011 7:12:00AM

Note: A persistent eGFR <60 mL/min/1.73 m2 (3 months or mare) may
Indicate chronic kidney disease. An eGFR >59 mL/min/1.73 m2 with an
elevated urine protein also may indicate chronic kidney disease.

Calculated using CKD-EP! formula.

BUN 25
Creatinine, Serum 1.15
BUN/Creatinine Ratio 22
Sodium, Serum 141
Potassium, Serum 4.9
Chloride, Serum 102
Carbon Dioxide, Total 20
Protein, Total, Serum 7.7
Albumin, Serum 5.0
Globulin, Total 2.7
A/G Ratio 1.9
Bilirubin, Total 0.3
Alkaline Phosphatase, S 69
AST (SGOT) 19
ALT (SGPT) 22
Calcium, Serum 10.1

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM

Page 1 of 1

Units
mg/dl
mL/min/1.7
mL/min/1.7

mg/dl
mg/d|

mmol/L
mmol/L
mmol/L
mmol/L
g/dl
g/dl
g/dl

mg/dl
iw/l
iwl
i/}
mg/dl

Flag Reference Range
H 6599

>59

>59

H 6-24
0,76-1.27

H 9-20
135-145
3.5-5.2
97-108
20-32
6.0-8.5
3.5-55
1.5-4.5
1.1-2.5
0.0-1.2
25-150
0-40
0-55
8.7-10.2

EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: {760)258-7345
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 3 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 9:54:00AM
Performing Loeation; LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Alg Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 6.1 % H 4.8-5.6
Item Annotations 9/28/2011 7:12:00AM
Increased risk for diabetes: 57-64
Diabetes: >G.4
Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 7:29:00AM
Performing Location:; LabCorp San Diege, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
LDL Cholesterol (Direct) Stage: Final
Result 5/25/2011 10:0%:00AN WHITE, WILLIAM

Annotations:  LDL cholesterol 118
Goal =-100 or less.
Plan -- 1 will discuss this with you at the time of your next visit,

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
LDL Chol. (Direct) 118 mg/dl H 0-99
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page | of 1 EMRN:16-1087611

92 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Age/Sex/DOB:; 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
EMRN: 16-1087611
OMRN: 16-1087611
Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881

Results
Lab Accession # 5 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider; WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 8:21:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N

San Diego, CA 92128

Thyroxine (T4)

Result 5/29/2011 10:06:00AN
Annotations: T4 thyroid -- normal

Test
Thyroxine (T4)

Stage: Final
WHITE, WILLIAM
Result Units Flag Reference Range
9.1 ug/dL 4.5-12.0

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of 1
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_266225797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE, WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 10:28:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
ISH Stage: Final
Result 9/29/2011 10:10:00ANM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  TSH -- thyroid function test -- Normal.
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
TSH 1.460 ull/ml 0.450-4.500
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:.00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient; DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SPC 201 OMRN:; 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760) 258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 6/24/2011 8:21:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Lric Acig. Serum Stage: Final
Result 9/29/2011 10:;11:00AN WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  Uric acid
Gout Test.
Normal
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Uric Acid, Serum 4.9 mg/dl 3.7-8.6
Item Annotations 9/28/2011 7:12:00AM
Therapeutic target for gout patients: <6.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/282013 3:00:00PM Page | of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home; (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 B8:55:.00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/24/2011 7:15:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Urinalysis, Routine Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Specific Gravity 1.017 1.005-1.030
pH 6.0 5.0-7.5
Urine-Color Yellow Yellow
Appearance Clear Clear
WBC Esterase Negative Negative
Protein Negative Negative/Trace
Glucose 2+ A Negative
Ketones Negative Negative
Occult Blood Negative Negative
Bilirubin Negative Negative
Urobilinogen,Semi-Qn 02 mg/dl 0.0-19
Nitrite, Urine Negative Negative
Microscopic Examination Mictoscopic follows if
. indicated.
Printed by bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.,
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-10876!1
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: {626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Aceession # 5_266229797202011 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:55.00AM
Ordering Provider; WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/28/2011 6:44:00AM
Performing Location; LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Vitamin D, 25-Hydrox Stage: Final
Result 9/29/2011 10:08:00AN WHITE, WILLIAM

Annotations:  Vitamin D -- low.
Recommend over-the-counter vitamin D 1000 units daily.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Vitamin D, 25-Hydroxy 30.2 ng/ml L 32.0-100.0
Item Annotations 9/28/2011 7:12:00AM

***Effective November 21, 2011 Vitamin D, 25-Hydroxy™*
reference intervals will be changing to 30-100.

Recent studies consider the lower limit of 32.0 ng/mL to be a

threshoid for optimal health.

Hollis BW. J Nutr. 2005 Feb;135(2)317-22.

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Pattent; DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M (4-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 92320119601 Collected:  9/23/2011 8:59:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/23/2011 8:59.00AM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
IH Dipstick Urinalysis Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type
Item Annotations 9/23/2011 9:00:00AM
Dr White aware of results
Color
Clarity
Leukocytes
Nitrite
Urobilinogen
Protein
Ph
Blood
Specific Gravity
Ketone
Bilirubin
Glucose
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:00:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB; 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 923201110371 Collected:  9/23/2011 9:36:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 9/23/2011 9:36:00AM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
1H Glucose Stage; Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type
Item Annotations 9/23/2011 9:37.00AM
Dr White aware of results
Glucose 140 mg/dl
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:.00PM Page ! of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966

1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611

SpC 20 OMRN: 16-1087611

SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5_203229807402011 Collected:  7/22/2011 4:40:00PM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 7/2312011 6:35:00AM
Performing Location; LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 12.1 x10E3/uL H 4.0-10.5
RBC 4.94 x10E6/ul. 4.10-5.60
Hemoglobin 15.8 g/dl 12.5-17.0
Hematocrit 44.0 % 36.0-50.0
MCV 89 fL. 80-98
MCH 320 pg 27.0-34.0
MCHC 359 g/dl 32.0-36.0
RDW 13.2 % 11.7-15.0
Platelets 252 x10E3/uL 140-415
Neutrophils 53 % 40-74
Lymphs 38 % 14-46
Monocytes 7 % 4-13
Eos 2 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
Immature Granulocytes 0 % 0-2
Item Annotations 7/23/2011 9:13:00AM
“*Please note reference interval change**
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0 x10E3/ul 0.0-0.1
Neutrophils (Absolute) 6.4 x10E3/uL 1.8-7.8
Lymphs (Absolute) 4.6 x10E3/uL H 0745
Monocytes(Absolute) 0.8 x10E3/ull 0.1-1.0
Eos (Absolute} 0.2 x10E3/ul, 0.0-04
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/ul. 0.0-0.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 203229807402011 Collected:  7/22/2011 4:40:00PM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 7/23/2011 8:51:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Alg Stage: Final
Result 7/25/2011 8:40:00AM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  Hemoglobin Alc -- -- 6.5.
High Normal Range.
Recommend== recheck in 6 months.
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 6.5 % H 4856
Item Annotations 7/23/2011 9:13:00AM
Increased risk for diabetes: 57-6.4
Diabetes: >6.4
Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/282013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL
1245 W CIENEGA AVE
SPC 201
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773

Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Age/Sex/DOB;
EMRN:
OMRN:

Home:

46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
16-1087611
16-1087611

(760} 258-7545

Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 323201116601 Collected:  3/23/2011 3:59:.00PM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 3/23/2011 3:59:00PM
Performing Location: In-House Verified By: <Verification Not Required>
Auto Verify: N
IH Glucose Stage: Final
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Collection Type
Glucose 115 mg/dl
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 L.as Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB:; 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN; 16-1087611
SpC 2 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 034v55010702011 Collected:  2/2/2011 2:57:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE, WILLIAM Resulted: 2/7/2011 1:55:00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego Histo, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 300 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128-4108
Pathology Report Stage: Final
Result 2/8/2011 9:48:00AM WHITE, WILLIAM
Annotations:  Codyloma wart
Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
MATER Material submitted:
PENIS
CLHIST Clinical history:

WART, CURETTAGE,
EXCISION, VERRUCA
VULGARIS

FDIAG S o R OR o R R s oo R K
sk o s o ook ok S o kK
EEEEEEE LSS EEE S EE 3
Diagnosis;
PENIS:
CONDYLOMA
ACUMINATUM.
TGX/02/07/2011

ok A RO R R R OR o ok ok Ok HORKOR 3K
S Rk Ok Ok ROk Ok ok SOk ok ook
efe ok ok o ok ok ok ok o o ok Ok o

SIGNED Electronically signed:

Todd Glauser, MD, PhD,
Pathologist
GROSSD

Gross description: .
1 Container, formalin-filled, labeled with patient identification.
PENIS:

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of 2 EMRN:16-1087611
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Patient: DORAN, DANIEL EMRN: 16-1087611

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Multiple tan-brown pieces of skin measuring 0.2 x 0.1 x 0.1 cm to 0.8
¥ 0.8 x 0.2 cm. The margins are inked. The specimen is totally
submitted in 2 cassettes.

/LFK
/LFK
(Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego Cyto, Kelli Hanson MD 13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 300 San Diego, CA 92128
PICD-9 Pathologist provided ICD-9:
07811
CPT CPT
883051
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:0]1:00PM Page 2 of 2 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB; 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-108761!
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected: 1/11/2011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 1/12/2011 5:40:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diggo, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
CBC With Differential/Platelet Stage: Final

Result 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM

Annotations;
A duplicate report has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
WBC 11.0 x10E3/uL H 4.0-10.5
RBC 5.30 x10E6/ul H 3.80-5.10
Hemoglobin 16.7 g/dl H 11.5-150
Hematocrit 48.0 % H 34.0-44.0
MCV 91 fL 30-98
MCH 315 PE 27.0-34.0
MCHC 34.8 g/dl 32.0-36.0
RDW 13.2 % 11.7-15.0
Platelets 237 x10E3/ulL 140-415
Neutrophils 55 % 40-74
Lymphs 36 % 14-46
Monocytes 7 % 4-13
Eos 2 % 0-7
Basos 0 % 0-3
Immature Granulocytes 0 % 0-1
Immature Grans (Abs) 0.0 x10E3/uL 0.0-0.1
Neutrophils {Absolute) 6.0 x10E3/ul. 1.8-1.8
Lymphs (Absolute) 39 x10E3/ul 0.7-4.5
Monocytes{Absolute) 0.7 x10E3/uL 0.1-1.0
Eos (Absolute) 03 x10E3/uL 0.0-04
Baso (Absolute) 0.0 x10E3/uL 0.0-0.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: [6-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected: /1172011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 2/3/2011 9:18:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Comp. Metabolic Panel (14 Stage: Final
Result 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM
Annotations:

A duplicate repott has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Glucose, Serum 130 mg/dl H 65-99
BUN 13 mg/dl 6-24
Creatinine, Serum 0.85 mg/dl 0.57-1,00
eGFR >59 mL/min/1.7 >59
eGFR AfricanAmerican >59 mL/min/1.7 >59
Item Annotations 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM

Note: Persistent reduction for 3 months or more in an eGFR

<60 ml/min/1.73 m2 defines CKD. Patients with eGFR values
>/=60 mL/min/1.73 m2 may also have CKD if evidence of persistent
proteinuria is present. Additional information may be found at

www .kdogi.org.

BUN/Creatining Ratio 15 9-23
Sodium, Serum 140 mimol/L 135-145
Potassium, Serum 4.1 mmol/L 3.5-52
Chloride, Serum 104 mmol/L 97-108
Carbon Dioxide, Total 27 mmol/L 20-32
Protein, Total, Serum 7.5 g/dl 6.0-8.5
Albumin, Serum 47 g/dl 3.5-55
Globulin, Total 2.8 g/dl 1.5-4.5
A/G Ratio 1.7 1.1-2.5
Bilirubin, Total 0.5 mg/dl 0.0-1.2
Alkaline Phosphatase, S 70 i/l 25-150
AST (SGOT) 22 w1 0-40
Printed by: bmartingz | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page | of 2 EMRN:16-1087611

106 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



Patient: DORAN, DANIEL EMRN: 16-1087611

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
ALT (SGPT) 32 i/l 0-40
Calcium, Serum 9.7 mg/dl 3.7-10.2

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 2 of 2 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected:  1/11/2011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 1/12/2011 3:54:00PM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Hemoglobin Alc Stage: Final

Result 2/3/2011 9:36.00AM

Annotations;
A duplicate report has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change,

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Hemoglobin Alc 6.4 % H 48-56

Item Annotations 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM

Increased risk for diabetes: 57-64

Diabetes: >8.4

Glycemic control for adults with diabetes: <7.0

Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of 1 EMRN:16-1087611
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91786
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN; 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected:  1/11/2011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 2/372011 9:18:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Lipid Panel Stage: Final
Result 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM
Annotations:

A duplicate report has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Cholesterol, Total 200 mg/dl H 100-199
Triglycerides 96 mg/dl 0-149
HDL Cholesterol 44 mg/dl >39

Item Annotations 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM

According to ATP-Ill Guidelines, HDL-C >59 mg/dL is considered a
negative risk factor for CHD

VLDL Cholesterol Cal 19 mg/dl 5-40
LDL Cholesterol Calc 137 mg/dl H 0-99
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:01:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-1087611

109 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
(626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN: 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected:  1/11/2011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE,WILLIAM Resulted: 1/12/2011 7:24:00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify: N
San Diego, CA 92128
Urinalysis, Routine Stage: Final

Result 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM

Annotations:
A duplicate report has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Specific Gravity 1.015 1.005-1.030
pH 6.5 5.0-7.5
Urine-Color Yellow Yellow
Appearance Clear Clear
WBC Esterase Negative Negative
Protein Negative Negative/Trace
Glucose Negative Negative
Ketones Negative Negative
Occult Blood Negative Negative
Bilirubin Negative Negative
Urobilinogen,Semi-Qn 0.2 mg/dl 0.0-1.9
Nitrite, Urine Negative Negative
Microscopic Examination Microscopic follows if
indicated.
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:02:00PM Page | of 1 EMRN:16-108761 |
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Temple City

9810 Las Tunas Dr.
Temple City,CA 91780
{626) 309-7600

Patient: DORAN, DANIEL Age/Sex/DOB: 46 yrs M 04-Jun-1966
1245 W CIENEGA AVE EMRN:; 16-1087611
SPC 201 OMRN: 16-1087611
SAN DIMAS, CA 91773 Home: (760)258-7545
Work: (626) 795-5881
Results
Lab Accession # 5 011229431402011 Collected:  1/11/2011 11:40:00AM
Ordering Provider: WHITE, WILLIAM Resulied: 1/12/2011 5:22:.00AM
Performing Location: LabCorp San Diego, Kelli Hanson MD Verified By: WHITE, WILLIAM
13112 Evening Creek Dr South, Ste 200 Auto Verify; N
San Diego, CA 92128
Uric Acid, Serum Stage: Final
Result 2/3/2011 9:36:00AM
Annotations:

A duplicate report has been generated due to demographic update
of the patient's Date of Birth, Age, Gender, and/or Specimen Date.
Please review patient results, reference intervals, and calculated
results that may have been affected by this change.

Test Result Units Flag Reference Range
Uric Acid, Serum 43 mg/dl 2.4-8.2
Printed by: bmartinez | 2/28/2013 3:02:00PM Page 1 of | EMRN:16-108761 1

111 PROCESSED BY REAL IMAGING



Arcadia MRI & Iﬂ%mg Center

Open MRI 15T Short Bore MRI Multi-Shce CT b!im.s'ouna’
638 West Duarte Road, Swite 2, Arcadia, California 91007 « Scheduling 1626) 446-0080 Fux, (626) 446-0262

ICBTE

NAME: DORAN, DANIEL DOB: 6-4-1966 (45) DATE: 10-10-2011
CASE NO: 11-2830
REFERRING PHYSICIAN: William White, M.D.

' RECDOCT 12 2011

INDICATION: 45-year-old male with generalized abdominal pain, mast pronounced in the jeft abdomen. Evaluation for
renal disease is requested.

ENAL DDER ULT UND

I
Renai/bladder ultrasound is performed with a 5 MHz curved transducer, on an ATL machine, and muitiple images are
submitted.

FINDINGS:
The: bilateral kidneys appear within normal limits in size and morphology. The right kidney measures 10.8 cm it length x

5.3 om AP x 4.6 cm transverse. The left kidney measures 10.4 cm in length x 5.5 cm AP x 4.8 cm transverse.  There is
no evidence of renal calculi, hydronephrosis, or renal solid mass lesion. Renal cortical echogenicity is homogeneous and
symmetric.

No bladder calculi is shown. There is no evidence of focal bladder wall thickening or mass. There is a pre-void bladder
volume of 90 cc. There is no post-void residual shown. Right and left ureteral jets are \dentified with color Doppler
imaging without evidence of distal ureteral obstruction.

IMPRESSION:
Unremarkable renal ultrasound. There is no evidence of renal calculi, hydronephrosis, or renal solid mass
lesion.

Thank you kindly for referring your patient to our office.

Byron M. Sotomayor, M.D.
Diplomate American Board of Radiology
Electronically authenticated: 10/11/2011 8:59 AM

BMS: sf

D:10/10/2011 11:45 AM
T:10/10/2011 12:04 PM
Page 1 of 1

MHuypie Tech  Sopt Touck ~ Quabity Professtonal Services i o Cartg Lrronment
www areddiamri.com
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Arcadia MRI & I maging Center e,

Open MR{ .57 Short Bore MRI Multi-Slice CT Ultrasound
638 West Duarte Road, Suite 2, Arcadia. California 91007 « Scheduling (6263 446-0080 Fux. 1626} 446-0262

NAME: DORAN, DANIEL DOB: 6-4-1966 (45) DATE: 10-10-2011
CASE NO: 11-2830
REFERRING PHYSICIAN: William White, M.D.

INDICATION: 45-year-old male with generalized abdominal pain mast pronounced in the left lower quadrant. Evaluation
for gallbladder disease or other abdominal abnormality is requested.

F THE AB N
TECHNIQUE:

Ultrasound is performed of the abdomen with a 5 MHz curved transducer on an ATL machine, and muitiple images are
submitted.

FINDINGS:

The liver is within normal limits in size and morphology measuring 15.6 cm i length. No focal hepatic mass is shown,
Hepatic echogenicity is homogeneous. The gallbladder is unremarkable without evidence of gallstone or gailbladder wall
thickening. There is no evidence of biliary dilatation. The common bile duct measures 3.5 mm in transverse diameter.

The kidneys demonstrate normal size and morphoiogy bilateraily. The right kidney measures 10.8 cm n length. The left
kidney measures 10.4 cm in length. The spleen is normai in size and echogenicity measuring 11.0 ¢cm in length,

The pancreatic body is unremarkable. The pancreatic head and tail are not well-characterized secondary to overlying
bowel gas. The abdominal aorta is not enlarged.

IMPRESSION:

1. There is no evidence of gallstone or biliary dilatation. No focal hepatic mass is shown. The liver appears
within normal limits in size and morphology.

2. The pancreatic body, spleen, and bilateral kidneys appear within normal limits,
Thank you kindly for referring your patéent to our office.

Byron M. Sotomayor, M.D,

Diplomate American Board of Radiology

Electronically authenticated: 10/11/2011 8:58 AM

BMS: sf

D:10/10/2011 11:40 AM

T:10/10/2011 11:56 AM
Page 1 of 1

High Tech .. Soft Touch ~ Quafiey Professwnal Sertices i a (annyg L neronment
www.arcadiamri.com
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0-109 7091
© HealthCare

PeAsR+«sTeN<sEeR+S
MEDICAL GROUP

9/23/2011
REFERRING PHYSICIAN:  William White, M.D.

CONSULTATION REPORT ON: Daniel Doran
Birth Date: 6/4/1966 (45 yrs)
16-1087611

CHEST - PA AND LATERAL:
CLINICAL HISTORY:  History of smoking.

The bony thorax and soft tissues are normal. Heart size and great vessels are
normai.

The heart is not enlarged. The lung fields are clear. The costophrenic sulci are clear.
The trachea is midline. -

IMPRESSION:

Normal chest.

BAY.ds Babak™A. Yaghmai, M.D.
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© HealthCare

P'A'R'T°N°E-R-S
MEDICAL GROUP
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REFERRING PHYSICIAN:  William White, M.D.

CONSULTATION REPORT ON: Daniel Doran
Birth Date: 6/4/1966 (45 yrs)

16-1087611
THORACIC SPINE:

Bony afignment and mineralization appear normal. The disc spaces are intact. The
vertebra!l bodies are of normal height. No fracture is noted and the examination is

otherwise normal. -
IMPRESSION:

Normal thoracic spine.

Wi

VWWL.ds Warren W. Lam, M.D.
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REFERRING PHYSICIAN:  William White, M.D.

CONSULTATION REPORT ON: Daniel Doran
Birth Date: 6/4/1966 (45 yrs)
16-1087611

CERVICAL SPINE:

There is some mild degenerative changes noted involving C3-4 and C5-6. There are
no fractures, subluxations or bony erosions. The prevertebral soft tissues are normal.

Wi~

WWL:ds Warren W. Lam, M.D.
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